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Collection Location Postcards

Over 13,000 postcards were sent this year to collection locations that haven't shipped a bin
in the past year, a 50% increase from 2016.

New for 2017, TRC emailed locations three weeks after receiving a postcard to encourage
them to directly ship the container. This email campaign was sent to 2,799 locations.

Collection Location Site Visits

1,698 site visits were completed in California, Connecticut, lllinois, Massachusetts, Maine,
New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, and Vermont. The
purpose of site visits is to inform the location of their requirements in participation, what
the statute requires of them, shipment of the recycling container, and to answer any
questions they may have. Often times, valuable intel is gathered during the site visit which
is used to enhance TRC’s outreach and other tactics.

Merchandising in-store displays

In 2014, TRC developed branded merchandise displays for its recycling containers. The
purpose of the displays is to enhance the visibility and accessibility of the program to
contractors at HVAC wholesale locations. Throughout 2017, TRC distributed free branded
cardboard displays to HVAC wholesale distributor collection locations to showcase the TRC
container. The program continues to discuss and offer these displays to requesting
locations. Most of the new requests have diminished but we continue to fulfill replacement
needs.

HVAC Industry

The HVAC industry is arguably still the best, most productive and most engaged channel for
recycling mercury containing thermostats. We consider this industry to be the
manufacturers, wholesale distributors, and contractors which are intimately involved with
the recovery of mercury thermostats.

BMOP Competition Announcement

In April, TRC announced the start of the 2017 Big Man on Planet (BMOP) Competition in a
mailing to 1,034 HVAC wholesale locations.

TRC Contributed to the HVAC Industry Statement and Recommendations in Flood Zones
This educational informative piece was authored by the Air Conditioning Contractors of

America (ACCA), Air Conditioning, Heating, and Refrigeration Institute (AHRI) and Heating,
Air-Conditioning, Refrigeration Distributors International (HARDI). TRC contributed

11






FY 2017 - IOWA ANNUAL REPORT

HVAC Educators Training

TRC contracted with an HVAC/R icon, Warren Lupson on helping TRC reach into the next
generation of HVAC/R technicians. During the calendar year of 2017, Warren presented
information on the recycling program to:

o Alabama Council of Air Conditioning Educators (ACARE) on July 20-21st, The
Alabama CARE, hosted by Alabama Power, has a turnout of almost 100% of the state
approved school instructors. There were 31 instructors from schools that teach
HVAC/R, 8 from the different Alabama Power (Southern Co) HVACR training
Centers, 4 wholesalers and some Alabama school officials. From the presentation,
there were commitments from 31 instructors that they will put up the TRC posters
in their classrooms.

Utility Industry

In 2017, TRC refined its approach on how to engage the utility sector. After a few years of
networking, work within the industry and research, it had become apparent to TRC that
this sector had three very distinct pathways to pursue. They were the utility companies
themselves, the installer/implementer, and community action agencies. Each of these
audiences have distinct messaging requirements and informational needs. With these
learnings, TRC took the following actions:

1. Purchased research on energy efficiency projects geared towards thermostat
replacements and rebates/incentives

2. Attended the Building Owners Management Association national trade show

3. Attended the NJ based PSEG networking event in Newark, NJ which pulled in the

Mid-Atlantic utilities companies such as PA and NY based utilities

On 6/23, sent an informational email to known utility implementers on the program

On 5/23, sent informational email on thermostat recycling to the DOE

weatherization program

6. Directly marketed to 392 community action agencies and NGO’s which included
technical requirements through the NREL. These requirements were directed
toward the Standard Work Specifications through the federal DOE and can be
located at https://sws.nrel.gov/spec/531041.

7. Attended AESP (Association of Energy Services Professionals) and NEUAC and
exhibited at NARUC (National Association Regulatory Utility Commissioners)
conferences

S

Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Industry

Not unlike the utility industry, TRC spent time with the waste-related sector. These
attempts were to gain new collection locations, form better relationships with the audience
and raise overall awareness of the TRC program. Because of these learnings, TRC took the
following actions:
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Figure 1.3

‘ PLACE AND RECYCLE
YOUR OLD THERMOSTAT.

TRC also redesigned both its large trade show booth and tabletop display for the 2018
trade show schedule. [Figure 1.4]
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America Recycles Day

November 15 was America Recycles Day. TRC took part in the Keep America Beautiful
initiative by raising awareness about the value and benefits of reducing, reusing and
recycling via social media, as well as supporting our collection partners in their efforts.

Executive Director Authored Blogs

On TRC’s website and the TRC LinkedIn account, the Executive Director authored four
unique blog posts on topics ranging from best practices for trade shows, TRC’s data
learnings, and recycling.

Earned Media

Press

TRC’s member, Burnham Holdings ran an article authored by TRC entitled, “How to
Profit with Mercury Thermostat Recycling”.

Releases

On March 02, 2017, TRC released the “TRC Names Franklin Energy Services Illinois'
Collection Partner of the Month”.

On April 20, 2017, TRC released the “Thermostat Recycling Corporation (TRC)
Announces Addition of First Non-Mercury Thermostat Manufacturers to Its
Membership”.

On May 31, 2017, TRC released the “TRC Major Announcement; Big Man on Planet
Competition Registration Deadline Moved to June 31st”.

OnJul 13,2017, TRC released the “MAJOR ANNOUNCEMENT: TRC Changes
Eligibility for 2017 BMOP Competition and Announces Two New Contest
Categories”.

On Aug 23, 2017, TRC released the “Chittenden County, VT., Leads Nation's
Household Hazardous Waste Sector in Recycling Mercury Thermostats”.

On Oct 19, 2017, TRC released the “Thermostat Recycling Corporation and
Wheelabrator Technologies Team Up to Recycle Mercury Thermostats in
Massachusetts”.

On Dec 05, 2017, TRC released the “TRC Announces 2017 Big Man on Planet
Competition Winners”.

TRC Website

TRC has maintained a website for several years. In 2017, updated two specific features on
its website.

1.

TRC sign up form enhancement.
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2017 COLLECTIONS AND EVALUATION

The following analytical report details the annual program performance for mercury
thermostat collection in the state of lowa in 2017. A few of the program highlights for 2017

are included below:

* In2017 the program collected 24.5 1b of mercury in lowa. Since 2008, the annual
quantity of mercury collected in lowa has increased by an average of 13% per year.
During the same period, the quantity of mercury collected in the nation increased by
4% per year.

* The program collected 3,152 whole thermostats in 2017. This was a 50% increase
over the number of thermostats collected in 2016 and a 105% increase compared to
the annual total a decade ago. The increase in number of thermostats collected
annually in 1A was an average of 42% since 1998.

¢ The number of whole thermostats collected per bin in 2017 was 52
thermostats, an increase from 43 in 2016. This was less than the 20-year state
average of 84 thermostats per bin returned.

* The counties with the most bins and thermostats returned in 2017 were Polk
County (17 bins, 731 thermostats), Woodbury County (7 bins, 614
thermostats), and Scott County (9 bins, 563 thermostats).

e In 2017, 35% of the partner locations returned at least one bin compared to a
national average of 32%.

* Atotal of 139 ‘Miss You'’ calls were placed in 2017 but no statistically significant
relationship has been identified between call placement and bins returned.

* Inaddition to 3,152 whole thermostats, 107 loose switches were collected, bringing
the total number of “thermostat equivalents” returned in 2017 to 3,244, an increase

of 449 from 2016.

38








































































FY 2017 - 10WA ANNUAL REPORT

Brand Holder Thermostats Count Switches Pounds Mercury

Bard Manufacturing Corporation 1 4 0.0248
Burnham Holdings, Inc. 3 3 0.0186
Carrier Corporation 32 49 0.3038
Chromalox 0 0 0
Climate Master, Inc. 0 0 0
Crane Company 1 1 0.0062
Daikin Applied 41 82 0.5084
ecobee 0 0 0
Emerson Electric Corporation/White Rodgers 338 365 2.263
Empire Comfort Systems 0 0 0
General Electric Corporation 20 64 0.3968
Goodman Global 14 20 0.124
Honeywell Corporation 2390 2824 17.5088
Hunter Fan Company 0 0 0
ITT Corporation 0 0 0
Lear Siegler (Original Charter Corporation) 0 0 0
Lennox International, Inc. 207 259 1.6058
Lux Products Corporation 15 20 0.124
Marley-Wylain Company 0 0 0
Nest 0 0 0
Nortek Global HVAC 3 4 0.0248
Rheem Manufacturing Company 4 5 0.031
Schneider Electric Systems USA 4 5 0.031
Sears Holdings 18 20 0.124
Taco Comfort Solutions 0 0 0
TPI Corporation 0 0 0
Trane Residential Systems 28 60 0.372
Uponor, Inc. 0 0 0
Vaillant Corporation 0 0 0
W.W. Grainger, Inc. 4 6 0.0372
York/Johnson Controls 11 19 0.1178
~Non-Member Brands-—~~-—-

AMERICAN STABILIS 2 2 0.0124
colonial 2 2 0.0124
EVCON 2 4 0.0248
Florida Heat Pump 1 6 0.0372
GOETTL 1 1 0.0062
PSG Controls 2 3 0.0186
TETCO 5 12 0.0744
--NOM (Manufacturer not identifiable) —---

Loose Switches 0 107 0.6634
NOM 3 4 0.0248

TOTAL 3,152 3,951 24.50
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2017 EDUCATION AND OUTREACH

DIRECT MARKETING (EMAIL, MAIL, OTHER COMMUNICATIONS)
Current Collection Locations
Collection Containers - From Big Bins to Small Pails.
e TRCshipped 12 NEW small pails and 10 NEW large bins.
The large, green bins which have been the staple of the program, continued to be
replenished to collection locations throughout the state. Often times these new bin orders
coincide with Accounts that open new stores, move or lose their existing containers.
Collection Location Outbound Phone Calls
» Completed 139 calls to encourage returning the recycling container compared to 15
a year prior. A copy of the sites called can be found in the Appendix section of the
annual report.
Collection Location Postcards
e Mailed 238 reminder postcards to ship the recycling container compared to 153 a

year prior.
* Emailed 55 collection locations three weeks after receiving the postcard.

HVAC Industry

e HARDI wholesale branch location clean-out mailing. Mailed 50 direct letters to
wholesale distributors to direct them to clean-out any remaining mercury
thermostat inventory.

Utility Industry
e Developed a list of utility driven energy efficiency projects geared towards
thermostat replacements and rebates/incentives. The list to be worked on in 2018.

» Sentan informational email to known utility implementers on the program.
» Directly marketed to 18 community action agencies with a letter.

Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) Industry

» Scoured google alerts for new HHW facilities openings or events to target phone call
or email outreach to encourage them to use program.
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Ad Network Delivery Summary
e Impressions: 647,846
e C(licks: 588
e Click Through Rate: 0.09% (1.30x the national average)
e Engagement Rate: 0.09%

Google AdWords

* Impressions: 162,067

e Interaction: 742

e Clicks: 742

e (Click Through Rate: 0.46%

Social Media

Facebook: Adults 18+, Cleaning and Maintenance, Installation and Repair and Consumer
Services categories were targeted.
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2018 PROGRAM MODIFICATIONS

Thermostat Recycling Corporation’s lowa Planned Activities:

1. Continue the program’s operational activities such as outbound phone calls, mailing
reminder postcards, and visiting sites. Use collection data trends to target these
initiatives.

2. Continue advertising which promotes the program’s collection network and
definition of new potential collection partners.

3. Target three key industries, Utilities, the waste-related sector, and HVAC.

4. Look for opportunities to switch collection points to small pails.
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HOW MERCURY THERMOSTAT WASTE IS HANDLED

WASTE MERCURY-ADDED THERMOSTAT MANAGEMENT THROUGH VEOLIA
ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC.

Beginning December 19, 2016, bins with waste mercury-switch thermostats were received
at a new fulfillment/inventory center in Port Washington, Wisconsin (WIR000130591).
The facility is owned and operated by Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. (Veolia) under
contract with TRC.

All recycling containers, including pails and bins are received at the loading dock and sent
to the TRC inventory area. The bin and plastic liner are opened and the contents are
identified, sorted, and tallied. The following data is recorded for each bin returned and
processed: bin number, business name (location name), city, state, zip code, date returned,
number of thermostats and mercury switches by manufacturer and any non-conforming
material.

The containers are returned to the location that sent it in with a new prepaid address label
within 72 hours of receipt. The thermostats are stored and staged in a plastic lined carton
in a storage area for final processing. The containers are dated and processed in order
received, first in-first out.

The thermostats and any loose bulb collected from the bins are consolidated into a special
55-gallon drum which is labeled and dated according to regulations. The drum is sealed
with a band and is only opened when contents are being added to it. Special negative
pressure venting assures any fumes are captured and vented when the drum is opened.

The 55-gallon drum is then shipped to Veolia’s mercury recovery facility (WID988566543)
for final processing of the mercury ampoules (switches) Veolia Environmental Services
meets or exceeds all local, state, federal and EPA regulations for the management of the
product.

The containers are returned from the storage area to the mercury recovery processing area
to have the mercury bulbs removed from the plastic housing. Universal Waste Regulations
require the recycling and disposal of waste within 12 months of acceptance at the
processing facility.

Small quantities of thermostats are removed from the container, which is then closed again,
aspillage. The bulbs are removed from the thermostats and placed into processing vessel
at the work station. Once the processing vessel is full, the vessel is loaded into the mercury
recovery retort oven.

Ifabulb breaks and the mercury spills, the work area is designed to contain the spillage
and the operators are trained in the clean-up and disposal of mercury. The TRC inventory
and processing areas are equipped with special mercury vacuum cleaners and the work
area is vacuumed at the end of the work day to assure that any spillage is cleaned up and
not left to evaporate.



Veolia meets or exceeds all local, state, federal and EPA regulations for the management of
the product. The mercury recovery facility and process are permitted by the Wisconsin
Department of Natural Resources. Veolia’s approvals for mercury recovery/recycling
include:

e EPA - identification WID988566543

e Hazardous Waste Storage License #6008

e Hazardous Waste Treatment License (Mercury Recovery Operations) #4585
e Air Operation Permit #246076050-S01

o Storm Water General Permit #WI-S067857-4

In addition to the regulatory permits, both Veolia Port Washington facilities have
developed and maintains management systems in accordance with ISO 14001-2004,
OHSAS 18001-2007, and Responsible Recycling (R2:2013) Practice. All persons who
handle mercury thermostats as part of the TRC operation receive training in the handling
of Hazardous Waste and Universal Waste.

The mercury containing ampules are retorted at Veolia's Port Washington Mineral Springs
facility. The mercury is removed during the retort process. The post retort debris consists
of broken glass ampules. The debris is tested for residual mercury to document the
removal of the mercury to levels below the US EPA Land Disposal Restriction (LDR)

levels. The debris is then disposal of as a non-hazardous solid waste at Advanced Disposal
Glacier Ridge Landfill, LLC in Horicon, Wisconsin.

A site evaluation of the Veolia Processing Center in Port Washington, WI was conducted by
TRC staffer, Danielle Myers, in early October 2017. From this audit, a new design flow for
processing bins was discovered, as well as more efficient ways to return bins back to
participating facilities and contractors. Updates to packaging instructions were also a
result, and will include new marketing collateral, incentives, and small pails.
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Form 990 (2016) THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284  pPage2
] Part ll} ] Statement of Program Service Accomplishments . N

Check if Schedule O contains a response or hote ta any linein thls Part it ... .., ettt s e ]
1 Brielly describe the organization’s mission:
THE THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION TRC ) IS A NON- PROFIT
ORGANIZATION THAT FACILITATES AND MANAGES THE COLLECTION AND PROPER
DISPOSAL OF MERCURY-CONTAINING THERMOSTATS.
2  Did the organization undertake any significant program services during the year which were not listed on the ’
PHOT FOMM 990 OF B90-EZ? .| ..o eeeee e eeere oot e ses et eseee oo [ dves [X]No
If "Yes," dascribe these new services on Schedule O, -
3 . Did the organization cease canducting, or make significant changes in how it conducts, any program services? .. e Dves No
If "Yes," describe these changes on Schedule O. ,
4 - Describe the organization's program service accomplishments for each of its three largest program services, as measured by expenses.
Section 601(c)(3) and 501(c){4) organizations are required to report the amount of grants and allocations to others, the total expenses, and
revenue, if any, for each program service reported,
4a  (Coda: } {Expensas § 2,0957746- inoluding grants of § } (Revenue s 2,920,228, )
TRC FACILITATES THE PROPER MANAGEMENT OF WASTE MERCURY. THERMOSTATS BY
PROVIDING RECYCLING CONTAINERS FOR THE COLLECTION AND TRANSPORT OF
WASTE MERCURY THERMOSTATS TO ELIGIBLE COLLECTION SITES IN ALL U.S.
STATES EXCEPT ALASKA AND HAWAII. TRC ALSO CONDUCTS AN EDUCATIONAL
CAMPATIGN PROMOTING THE PROPER MANAGEMENT OF WASTE MERCURY THERMOSTATS.
SINCE TRC'S FOUNDING, TRC HAS COLLECTED OVER 2,100,000
MERCURY-CONTAINING THERMOSTATS WHICH HAS KEPT 10 TONS OF MERCURY ouT OF
THE WASTE SYSTEM.
1] (Gudé: ) (7‘ D $ grante of § ) (Revenue 5 )
4c  (code: Ve $ including grants of $ ) (Revenue$ )
4d  Other program services (Describe in Schedule O.) )
(E)'(gg_n_s_@ ] - {nofuding grants of § ) (Hevenus $ )
4o __Total program sarvice expenses B> 2,095,746,

Form 990 (2016)
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Farm 990 (2016) THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284 Page 3
{ Part IV'] Checklist of Required Schedules ‘ ’ '
Yes | No
1 Is the organization described In section 501(c)(3) or 4947(a)(1) (other than a private foundation)?
If "Yes, ™ complete SCROUIE Al ... il eies o n et s eeres e e s st et eeeeee i ) 1 X
2 : 2 X
3
public office? if "Yes,* complate Schedule C, Part| ............ et s e a1 1ot b bbbt 1 ea cor e e b e nentarerant s et an 38’ X
4 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organlzation sngage in lobbying actlvlues, or have a section oO1(h) election’in effect
during the tax year? If "Yes," complete Schedule C, Partll ....... . /voooooooeooooooeoeoeoooooo 1.4
& s the organization a section 501(c)(4), 501(c)(5), or 501(c)(6) organization that recelves membership dues, assessments, or
- similar amounts as defined in Revenue Procedure 98197 jf Yes, " complete Schedule G Part lll ..o v e 5 | X
6 Didthe organization maintain any donar advised funds or any similar funds or accounts for whish donhors have the right to”
" provide advice on the distribution or Investment of amounts In such funds or accounts? Jf “Yas, " complete Schedule D, Part/ 6 X
7 Did the organization recelve or hold a conservation easement, Including easements to preserve open space,
the enviranment, historic land areas, o historic structures? if “Yes, " complete Schedule D, PartIf ..o 7 X
8 'Did the organization maintain collections of works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets? jf "Yes," complete
R 1 8 X
9 Didthe organization report an amount in Part X, line 21, for escrow or custodial account llablility, serve as a custodian for
amounts not listed In Part X; or provide credit counseling, debt management, credit repair, or debt negotiation services?
If “Yes, " complete Schedule D, Part IV ..., B YUV SOSRO e e ettty et e s e 8 X
10 Did the organization, directly or through a related organlzatlon hold assets in temporarlly restricted endowments, permanent
endowments, or quasi-endowments? f Yes," complete Schedule D, PartV ... TR e ettt as e e e
11 I the organization’s answer to any of the followlng questions ls "Yes," then complete Schedule D, Parts VI Vi, Vi, IX orX
.as applicable.
a Did the organlzation report an amount for land, bulldings, and equlpment in Part X, tine 107 jf "Yes, complete Schedule D,
L d1aj X
b Dld the orgamzation report an amount for investments - other securities in Part X, line 12 that Is 5% cr more of Its total ’
assets reported in Part X, line 167 Jf “Yes, " compléte Schedule D, Part VIl ........oooovvvos oo ki) X
-6 Did the organization report an amount for investiments - program related in Part X, line 13 that is 5% or more of its total
assets reported In Part X, line 167 jf "Yes, complete Schodule D, Part VIl ..o e, Ue X
d Did the organization report an amount for other assets In Part X, line 15 that is 5% or more of its total assets reported In o
- Part X line 167 if "Yes,” complete SChdule D, PArt IX .i......lo.ieseeooeeoooeeceo oo e, Ll |ad X
e Did the organization repart an amount for other llabilitles in Part X, line 26? Jf "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X ................ 11e X
f Did the organization's separate or consolidated financial statements for the tax year include a footnote that addresses :
- the organization’s llability for uncettain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740)? If "Yes," complete Schedule D, Part X ............ 1] X
12a Did the organization obtain separats, indspendent audited financial statements for the tax year? jf "Yes," complete
Schedule D, Paris Xl and Xl ............. e en e es e e b et ettt a ey et s st et ettt e er s 120 X
b Was the organization included in consolidated, independent audited financlat statsments for the tax year? L '
If “Yes," and If the organization answered "No" to line 12a, then completing Schedule D, Parts Xl and Xl Is opr/onal i, | 120 X
13  Is the organization a schoo! described in section 170(B)(1)(A)H? "Yes," complete Schedule £ ............... e s 13 X
14a Did the organization maintain an office, employees, or agents outside of the United States? . 14a X
b Did the organization have aggregate revenues or expenses of more than $10,000 from grantmaking, fundraising, business,
investment, and program setvice activities outside the United States, or aggregate forelgn lnvestments valued at $100 000
‘ormore? f "Yes,* complate Schedule F, Parts 1 87d IV ..o...ooo.ooooooooooooo T S S e 14b X
15 Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), line 3, more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to or for any )
foreign organization? if "Yes," complete Schedule F, Parts Hand IV ... 15 X
16  Did the organization report on Part IX, column (A), Iine 3, more than $5,000 of aggregate grants or other assistance to -
or for forelgn Individuals? If "Yes,* complete'Schedule F, Parts Il and IV oo 16 X
17 Dld the organization repart a total of more than $15,000 of expenses for professional fundraislng services on Part [X, -
column (A), lines G and 1167 If "Yes," complete SCHEAUIR G, PArt | ...o..i.vooooeosoeoo oo oo 17 X
18  Did the organization report more than $16,000 total of fundraising event grosa income and contributions on Part Viii, lines
1cand 8a? Jf "Yes," complote SoNOAUI G, PAIE Il ............oo....lveccorroiroereee oo e 18 X
19 Did the organization report more than $15,000 of gross income from gaming actlvitles on Part vm line 8a? Jf “Yes," a
complete Schedule G. Part ll]. N OO TN - I |- X
’ Co : - Form 990 (2016)
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Form 980 (2016} THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284 page4
| Part IV'| Checklist of Required Schedules (ontinueq ’

Yes | Ne
20a Did the organization operate one or more hospital facllities? if “Yes,” complete Schedile H ........oooovivoeoeoeoeoooooeo 208 X
b Hf "Yes" to line 20a, did the organization attach a copy of its audited financlal statements to this return? 20h
21 Did the organization report more than $5,000 of grants or other assistance to any domestic organization or
domestic government on Part [X, column (A), line 12 If *Yes,* complate Schedule |, Parts 1and Il ... 21 X
22 Did the organization report mora than $5,000 of grants or other asslstance to or for domestic Individuals on
Part IX, column (A), line 2? f "Yes," complete SChEAUI I, PAIts | QNG Ml ...........oooovooeoeeveeoeeeeeeoeoeeoeeeeeos oo 22 X
23  Did the organization answer "Yes" to Part VIl, Section A, line 8, 4, or 6 about compensation of the organization’s current
and former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, and highest compensated employees? f *Yes," complete
SOHOUIB U ... rieire et et e e ettt ee oo e oo eee e 23 X
24a Did the organization have a tax-exempt bond issue with an outstanding principal amount of more than $100,000 as of the
last day of the year, that was issued after December 31, 20027 (f "Yes," answer lines 24b through 24d and complete
Schedule K, IF "NO", GO 0 HINE 258 .........cocoeiuiiiriie vt eve s st re s s s eeeeeee et ressss et et e et ee ettt 24a X
b Did the organization invest any proceeds of tax-exempt bonds beyond a temporary period exceptlon? . 24h
¢ Dld the organization maintain an escrow account other than g refunding escrow at any time during the year to defease
ANy taX-BXEMPE BONAET ||| . ettt ecseesseees st st e s s e e or e oot oot 24c
d Did the organization act as an "on behalf of" issuer for bonds outstanding at any time during the year? 24d
25a Seoction §01(c){3), 501(c)(4), and 501(c)(29) organizations. Did the organization engage in an excess benefit
transaction with a disqualified person during the year? If "Yes,” comulate Schedle L, Part | .. .oovoooeoeoeseoeseeeoeoeeoeoooon 25a
b Is the organization aware that it engaged in an excess benefit transaction with a disqualified person In g prior year, and
that the transaction has not been raported on any of the organization’s prior Forms 990 or S90-EZ7 If "Yes,* complete
SCHEAUIB L, PAIt T .ot cstste et et b1 et et s e e e s e sees o2 e ese s e e et ee st ee s ettt st 25h
26 Did the organization report any amount on Part X, line 5, 8, or 22 for recelvables from or payables to any current or
former officers, directors, trustees, key employees, highest compensated employees, or disqualified persons? Jf "Yes,"
complete Schedule L, Part Il ......o.....coooooo........ AR e oo reee e et 26 X
27  Did the organization provide a grant or other aseistance to an officer, director, trustee, ey employes, substantial '
contributor or employee thereof, a grant selection committee member, or to a 36% controlled entlty or family member
of any of these persons? Jf "Yes, complete STHBAUIE L, PAM M .........ov..ooeeeeeee oo X
28 Was the organization a party to a business transaction with one of the following parties (see Schedule L, Part iV
Instructions for applicable filing thresholds, conditions, and exceptions): g
a A current or former officer, director, trustes, or key employee? Jf "Yes," complete Schedula L, Part IV .....cocvoeeneevvvvenn, 28a X
b A family member of a current or former officer, director, trustee, or key employee? /f "“Yes," complete Schedula L, Part IV ... 28h X
¢ An entity of which a current or former ofifcer, director, trustee, or key employee (or a family member thereof) was an officer,
director, trustee, o direct or Indirect owner? Jf "Yes," complete SChecule L, Pt IV ...............cccovueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeevr e 28¢ X
29  Did the organization receive more than $25,000 in non-cash contributions? j "Yes," complete Schedule M 29 X
30  Did the organizatlon recelve contributions of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets, or qualified conservation
contrdbutions? If "Yes, " COMPIate SCAOTUIE M ............cov....oooovoooeeeoeeveo oo eeese oo seeeeees oo eene s e eeeee oo oeeeos 30 X
31 Did the organization liquidate, terminate, or dissolve and cease operations? '
If "Yos," complete SCHEAUID N, Part] .........ccc.cooouieeeii et st ee e ee st e e e s oo 31 X
32 Did the organization sell, exchangs, dispose of, or transfer more than 25% of its net assets? If "Yes," complete
SOREAUIB Ny PArtll ...ttt ettt ettt e et s es et e s en e n e ettt e s et ee e 32 X
33 Did the organization own 100% of an entity disregarded as eeparate from the organization under Regulations
seclions 301.7701-2 and 801.7701-37 /f "Yes, " comPlets SCHEUIE By PAI | .....c.coovrvoooeeeeoeooeoees oo oo oo 33 X
34 Was the organization related to any tax-exempt or taxable entity? Jf "yes," complete Schedule R, Part Il lil, or IV, and
PATE VNG T ittt et eb s et e e st b s ee et eaees s eem b1 s e b s e e e e et et ettt 34 X
35a Did the organlzatlon have a controlled entity within the meaning of section B2 ) 18) Y e 35a- X
b If "Yes" to line 35a, did the organization receive any payment from or engage in any transaction with a controlied entity
within the meaning of section 512()(13)? if “Yes," complets Schedile R, Part V, & 2 ———....oovoo. oo 35b
36 Section 501(c)(3) organizations. Did the organization make any transfers to an exempt non-charltable related organization?
If "Yes," cOMPplete SCRETUIE R, PArt V, N8 2 .......ovovveiveeeecesvereecor e teeeeeeeereesess e e ses et e e e et 36
37 Did the organization condust mors than 5% of its activities through an entity that Is not a related organization
and that Is treated as a partnership for federal income tax purposes? Jr "“Yes," complate Scheduis R, Part VI .......coccovvveeiirn, 37 X
38  Did the organization complete Schedule O and provide explanations in Schedule O for Part VI, fines 11b and 197
Note. All Form 990 filers are required to complete Schedule O ... i X
Form 990 (2016)
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Form 990 (2016) THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284 page5
| Part VI Statements Regarding Other IRS Filings and Tax Compliance

Checl if Schedule O contains a response or note to any line in this Part V

1a

b Enter the number of Forms W-2G included in line 1a. Enter -0- if not applicable

Enter the number reported in Box 3 of Form 108986. Enter -0 if not applicable

1b 0

¢ Did the organization comply with baclwup withholding rules for reportable payments to vendors and reportable gaming

2a

3a

4a

ba

Aa

o

L= R - = N

12a

13

14a

f *Yes," has it filed a Form 980-T for this year? f "o, " fo line-3b, pravide an explanation In Schedule O

(gambling) WINNINGS 10 PIIZe WINMEIS? .................coiioiooeeeresoeeeeeeeeeee e se oo oeoeeeeoeeeees oo
Enter the number of employees reported on Form W-8, Transmittal of Wage and Tax Statements,

filed for the calendar year ending with or within the year covered bythisreturn ... .. .. . 2a 6]

‘If at least one Is reported on line 2a, did ihe organization file all required federal employment tax returns? ..

Note, If the sum of lines 1a and 2a s greater than 250, you may be required to g-fife (see instructions)
Did the organization have unrelated business gross Income of $1,000 or more during the year? ... ...

At any time during the oalendar year, did the organization have an Interest in, or a signature or other authority over, a
financlal account in a foreign country (such as a bani account, securitles account, or other financial account)? . . ...
If "Yes," enter the name of the forelgn country: B :
See Instructions for flling requirements for FINCEN Form 114, Report of Forelgn Bank and FlnanclalAccounts (FBAR).
Was the organization a party to a prohlblted tax shelter transaction at any time during the tax year? e

If "Yes," to line 6a or 6b, did the organization file Form BBBE-T? .. . e
:Does the organization have annual gross receipts that are normally greater than $100,000, and did the organization solicit

any contributions that were not tax deductible as charitable contributions? .~
If *Yes," did the organizatlon include with every solicltation an express statement that such contributions or gifts

were not tax deductible? ... e e e e s e
Organizations that may receive deductible contributions under section 170(c).

Did the organization receive a payment in excess of $75 made partly as a contribution and parily for goods and services providad to the payor?
If "Yes," did the organlzation notify the donor of the value of the gaods or services provlded? ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

if "Yes " indlcate the number of Forms 8282 filed during the year

2 | X

3a | X

8b

Did the organization receive any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums on a personal benefit contract?
Did the organization, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indlrectly, on aipersonal benefit contract? ... ...
If the organization recelved a contribution of quallfied intellactual property, did the organization file Forrm 8899 as required?

If the organization recelved a contribution of cars, boats, alrplanes, or other vehicles, did the organization fite a Form 1098:C?
Sponsoring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. Did a donor advised fund maintained by the

sponsoring organization have excess business holdings at any time during theyear? .
Sponsaring organizations maintaining donor advised funds. ' )

Did the sponsoring organization make any taxable distributions under sectlon 49867 e
Did the sponsoring organization make a distribution to a-donor, donor advisor, o related person?
Section 501(c)(7} organizations. Enter:

7 X

7c |

7f X

74

7h

Initlation fees and capital contributions Included on Part Vifl, line 12 : 10a

Gross recelpts, Included on Form 990, Part Vill, line 12, for public use of club facllities 101

Seofion 501(c)(12) oryanizations. Enter:
QGross income from members or shareholders 4 e 11a

Gross income from other sources (Do not net anounts due or paid to other sources against

amounts due or received oM tNeM.) | . ..o 11b
Section 4947(a)(1) non-exempt charitable trusts. Is the organization flling Form 990 in lieu of Form 10417
If *Yes," enter the amount of tax- -exempt interest recelved or accrued during the year ... 12b |

Section 501(¢)(29) qualified nonprofit health insurance issuers.
Is the organization licensed to issue qualified health plans In more than one state? ety ——
Note. Sge the instructions for additional Information the organization must report on'Schediite O.

Enter the amount of reserves the organization Is required to maintain by the states i which the
organization Is licensed to issue qualified health plans ... 13b

12a |

13a

Enter the amount of reservesonhand ... ettt et on e ettt e e er e e saan 13c.

Did the organization receive any payments for indoor tanning services duting the tax year? ...
If "Yes," has It filed a Form 720 Yo report these payments? /5 "No. * provide an explanation fn Schedule Q

14a 1 X

14b

632006 11-11-18
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Form 990 {2016} THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284  pageb

‘Part VI | Governance, Management, and DisclosUre ror each "Yes” response to flines 2 through 7b below, and for a "No® response

to line 8a, 8b, or 10b helow, describe the clrcumstances, processes, or changes In Scheduls O. See instructions,
Check if Schedule O contains a response or note to any ling in this Part Vi

Section A. Governing Body and Managememnt

1a Enter the number of voting members of the governing body at the end of the tax year ... ta_
If there ars material differences in voting rights among members of the governing body, or if the governing
body delegated broad atthorily to an executive commitiee or similar commities, explain In Schedule 0.
b Enter the number of voting members included in line 1a, above, who are independent 1b
2 Did any officer, director, trustee, or key employae have a family relationship or a business relationship with any other
officer, director, trustee, Or KBy BMPIOYEET || ... ..o eeseeeeerese st essseesrastons s beesres oot e s e ess et eensrensseaeesrene
3 Did the organization delegate control over management dutles custornarlly performed by or under the direct supervision .
of officers, directors, or trustees, or key employees to a management company or other person? ... . 3 X
4 Did the organization make any significant changes to lts governing documents since the prior Form 990 was filed? 4 X
5 Did the organization become aware during the year of a significant diversion of the organization's assets? .. ... .. 5 X
6 Did the organization have members or StOCKNOIBIS? ||| ......ci e e e eee et ene e ee e 6 | X
7a Did the organization have members, stockholders, or other persons who had the power to elect or appoint one or
more Members of the GOVEIMING DOUYT |, ... ...ttt eb e s s ese e e e eses s eb st e b eeses s emereseeeeree 7a| X
b Are any governance declsions of the organization reserved to (or subject to approval by) members, stockholders, or
persons other than the QOVEIMING DOUY? | oot e es oo es s 70 X
8  Did the organization contemporaneously document the mestings held or written actions undertaken during the year by the following;
a The governing BOAY? ... oo e e . |82} X
b Each committee with authority to act on behalf of the governing body ap | X
9 Is there any officer, director, trustee, or key employee listed in Part VH, Section A, who cannot be reached at the
organization’s mailing address? Jf *Yes 9 X
Section B. Policies /s se
: Yes | No
10a Did the organization have local chapters, branches, or affiliates? |, . ... ...t e eeeeseeseee 10a X
b If "Yes," did the organization have written policies and procedures govering the activitles of such chapters, afflllates,

11a
b
12a
b
c

13

14
i5

16a

and branches to ensure their operations are consistent with the organization’s exempt purposes? .., 10b
Has the organization provided a complete copy of this Form 990 to all members of its governing body hefore filing the form? 1a| X
Describe in Schedule O the process, if any, used by the organization to review this Form 990, TSEIN R
Did the organization have a written conflict of interest POlIGY? Jf "NO, " GO B0 NE T3 oo oo oo eeoeen e i2a| X
Were officers, directors, or trustees, and key smployess required 1o disclose annually Interests that could give rise to confliets? ... .. 12h X
Did the organization regularly and consistently monitor and enforce compliance with the policy? f "Yes," describe

i SChedule O BOW thiS WaS QOME ........c..ccoei oottt ece e e et s e e et obe et st b ar b s ms s ns s st enesemesesasen et eenbaet
Did the organization have a written whistleblower policy?
Pid the organization have a written document retention and destruction PORCY T o e
Did the process for determining compensation of the following persons include a review and approval by independent
persons, comparability data, and contemporaneous substantiation of the deliberation and decision?

The organization’s CEO, Executive Director, or top management official
Other officers or ey employees of the organization ... oo cers et re e es s et
If “Yes” to line 15a or 16D, describe the process in Scheduie O (see instructions).

Did the organization invest in, contribute assets to, or participate in a Joint venture or simllar arrangement with a

taxable entity dUriNG The YEArT .o ettt et s eesesten o3 et et ee s e rnseaenesebes
If “Yes," did the organization follow a written policy or procedure requiring the organization to evaluate its participation

in joint venture arrangements under applicable federal tax law, and take steps to safeguard the organization’s R
exempt status with respect to such arangements? ... s snesesiazt e 16h

12c X

15a] X
18p] X

16a X

Section C. Disclosure

17
18

19

20

List the states with which a copy of this Form 990 Is required to be filed BCA ,MT , IL
Seaction 6104 requires an orgahizatlon to make its Forms 1023 {or 1024 if appiicable), 890, and 930-T {Section 501(c)(3)s only) available
for public inspection. Indicate how you made these avallable. Check all that apply. :

[__] own website ] Another's webslte X] Upon request [__] other (explaln in Schedule O)
Describe in Schedule O whether (and if so, how) the organization made Its governing documents, conflict of interest policy, and financial
statements available to the public during the tax year.
State the name, address, and telephone number of the person who possesses the organization’s books and records: B

RYAN XKISCADEN - 888-266-0550
500 OFFICE CENTER DRIVE, STE 400, FORT WASHINGTON, PA 19034

632006 11-11-16 Form 980 (2016)



Form 990 (2016}

THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPQRATION

54-1830284

Page 7

[Part Vil | Compensation of Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, Highest Compensated

Employees, and independent Contractors
Checl if Schedule O contalns a response or note to any line in this Part Vit

............................ ITREIS SRS OR N PR NP R I A AT SRR TS SR U FR TN TR TR ALY A IATS

]

Section A, _ Officers, Directars, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Employees

1a Complete this table for all_vpersons required to he listed, Report compensation for the calendar year ending with or within the organization's tax year.

@ List all of the organization’s current officers, directors,
Enter -0- in'columns (D), (E), and (F) if no compensation was p
© @ List all of the organization’s ourrent key employees, if any. See instruotions for dafinition of *key employee.”

@ List the organization’s five surrent highest compensated employees (other than an officer,
able compensation (Box & of Form W-2 and/or Box 7 of Form 1099-MISC) of more than $100,00

@ List all of the organization’s former officers, key employees, and highest com

reportable compensatlon from the organization and any related organizations.

@ List all of the organlzation's former directors or trustees that recelved, ih the capacity as a form

more than $10,000 of reportable compensation from the organization and any related organizations,

tr'ustees (whether Individuals or orgahizations), regardiess of amount of compensation.
ald.

director, trustee, or key employee) who received report-
0 from the organization and any related organizations.

pensated employees who recelved more than $100,000 of

er director or trustes of the organization,

List persons in the following order: Individual trustees or directors; institutional trustees; officers; key employees; highest compensated employees; °

and former such persons.

[:] Check this hox If neither the organization nor any related orgénlzation’ campensated anyvcurrent officer, d

rector, or trustes.

() (B) © (D) (E) (F)
Name and Title Average | oo mf; gks'm?:'than ona Repottable Reportable Estimated
hours per | box, unless psreon s both an compensation compensation amount of
week officer and a direolor/irustac) from from refated other
(list any E } the organizations cotnpensation
hours for | S: B organization (W-2/1099-MISC) from the
related é B 2 (W-2/1099-MISC) : organization
organizations| £ | 5 £1E and related
below g Slg|ElES = organizations
ine) | S|E|E|5|2E &
(1) DAN ©'DONNELL 2.50 '
CHAIR X X 0. 0. 0.
(2) JOHN SARTAIN 2.50
VICE CHATR X X 0. 0. 0.
(3) ROBERT MUNIN 2.50
" TREASURER X X 0. 0. 0.
{4) RYAN KISCADEN 40,00 S o
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR X 113,808, 0.] + 'bhis.
632007 11-11-16 Form 980 (2016)
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Form 990 (2016) THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830 2 84 Page 8
Part VI ‘ Section A, Oﬁncers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest Compensated Emiployees (conunqgg)
) (8) {C) (D) (E) F)
Name and title Average {d ot CE SRSE[EL?:M“ one Reportable Reportable Estimated
hours per | nox, unless person is both an compensation compensation amount of
week officer and a director/irustes) from : from related oth_er
(istany | = the organizations compensation
hours for | & | ¥ organization (W-2/1098-MISC) frorn the
related | & | 3 g (W-2/1089-MISC) organization
organizations| 2 = g |E _and related
below g R B3 5 organizations
e) |S1%|s]|5[88 s
L OO I 113,808, 0. 516.
¢ Total from continuation sheets to Part Vll, SectionA . . k- 0. 0. 0.
d_Tatal (add lines 1h and 16) ... e B 113,808, 0. 516.
2 Total numbeér of individuals {including but not limited to those listed above) who received more than $100,000 of reportable
compensation from the organization > - 1
) . Yes | No
3 Did the organization list any former officer, director, or tiustee, key employee, or highest compensated employee on
line 1a? if "Yos," complete Schedule J fOr SUCHITAIIGURI - ................ooovovvoovece oo oo oo eeeeee s ees e eoeeeees oo oeeoeoeoe 3 X
4 Forany individual listed on line 1a, Is the sum of reportable compensation and other compensation from the organization
and related organizations greater than $150,0007 /f "Yes," complste Schedule J for sUch indiVidual ... 4 X
5 Did any person listed on line 1a recelve or accrue compensation from any unrelated organization or individual for services
rendered to the organization? jf “Yes," complote Schadule J for SUGH DEISOD. - wesvnnssrcas e et 5 X
Section B, Independent Contractors
1 Complete this table for your five highest compensated independent contractors that received more than $100,000 of compensation from
the organization. Report compensatlon for the calendar ysar ending with or within the organization’s 1ax year. .
A (B) (©)
Name and business address Description of services Compensation
8. GRONER ASSOCIATES, INC., 100 w. : _
BROADWAY, SUITE 290, LONG BEACH, CA 9 0802 MARKETING CONSULTING 895,000,
HONEYWELL INTERNATICNAL, 1985 DOUGLAS ADMINISTRATIVE AND
DRIVE, GOLDEN VALLEY, MN 55422-3992 RECYCLING SERVICES 267,993,
NAVISTA, THE PUBLIC AFFAIRS GROUP, INC., STRATEGIC COUNCIL
1156 FIFTEENTH STREET, NW, SUITE 800, AND PROJECT MANAGEME 130,621.
. 2 Total number of independent contractors (including but not limited to those listed above) who recelved more than
$100,000 of compensation from the organization B> 3 : .
Form 980 (2016)



Farm 990 (2016) THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION : 54-1830284 Page 9
Part VIIl | Statement of Revenue .

Check if Schedule O contains a response of note to any lineinthis Part Vill ..., ettt rt s e s e e erecess e

o (A} @) {c) @)

Total revenue Related or Unrelated R?\’Bnll'e excl ged
exempt function business O ectona e

revenue revenue 519 - 514

Federated campalgns ... 1a
Membership dues ...
Fundralsing events . ... | 1o
Related organizations 1d ] e

Government grants {contributions) te
All other contributions, glits, grants, and
similar amounts not includad above 1f

- o 0 0T O

N contributions Inctuded in Hnas fa-11: § :
h Total. Addlines1atf ..o B
Business Code| = - %0 £
MEMBERSHIP DUES 900099 |2,889,641.12,889,641.
SITE PARTICIPATION. FEE 900099: 30,587. 30,587,

ontributions, Gifts, Grants

Program Service
Revenue

All other program service revenue
Total. Add lines 2a-2f
3 Investment income (including dividends, interest, and - : .
other similar amounts) . _.............c.occooorvcerriiiraronnns B | 285.1 . : 285,
4 Income from investment of tax-exempt bond proceeds B> : .
ROYAIES ... vttt as B

2,920,228,

5]

Grossrents . ...
Less: rental expenses __
Rental income or (joss)
Net rental income or {loss) .. ....... i i B
Gross amount from sales of {)) Securitles (i) Other
assets other than inventory
b Less: cost or other basis
and sales expenses
¢ Galn or (loss)

Do 0T

8 a Gross Income from fundraising events (not . :
Including $ of : S IR
contributions reported on fine 1¢). See . - : :
Part IV, fine 18 : a

b Less: direct expenses .,.......................... b
¢ Net income or (loss) from fundralsing events ... .
9 a Qross income from gaming activities, Ses

PartlV,lne 19 . ... 8
b Less: direct expenses
¢ Net income or (loss) from gaming activites ...

10 a QGross sales of Inventory, less returns
and allowances a

b Less: costofgoodssold ... ... b

¢_Net income or {loss) from sales of inventory ... B ,
Miscellaneous Revenue Business Code] = °

Other Revenue

11

All other revenue

Total. Add lines 11a11d . i SIS E
12 Total ravonue, Seginstructions. ... oo p.12,920,513.)2,920,228. 285,
632008 11-11-10 Form 990 (2015)
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Form 990 (2016)

THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION

54-1830284 page 10

[ Part D(| Statement of Functional Expenses

jzations. cust complote all columps, All other organizations must complete column (A)

Check if Schedule O contalns a response or nota to any line In this Part IX i it cesieie sy ssseseaetr st esieriane (]
N A) (B) {C) D)
Do not include amounts reported on linas 6b, Total { Pr i t and (
7b, 8b, 9b, and 10b of Part VIl otal expenses ogiggwnség;v ce Management an Fg;éégfél;g

general expenses

1 Grants and other assistance to domestic organizations
and domestic governments, Sse Part iV, line 21
2 Qrants and other assistance to domestic
{ndividuals. See Part IV, ine22 . ...
3 Grants and other assistance to forelgn
organizations, foreign governments, and forelgn
individuals. See Part IV, lines 15and 16 ..
4 Benefits paid to or formembers |, ...
5 Compensation of current officers, directors,
trustees, and key employees ... ... 114,324,
6 Compensation not included above, to disqualified
persons (as defined under section 4958(f)(1)) and
persons described I section 4958(¢)(3)(B) ...
7 Othersalariesandwages ... ... 175,206,
8 Pension plan accruals and contributions (include
section 401(k) and 403(b) employsr contributions)

9  Other employee benefits ... .. ... 21,197,
10 Payrolltaxes ..o s 24,172,
11 Fees for services (non-employees):

a Management ...,
B Legal | e 30,952,
€ ACCOUNHNG ... oo 24,500.]
d Lobbying | e
e Professional fundraising services. Sea Part 1V, fine 17
f Investment managementfees | .. ... .. ...
g Other. (It line 11g amount exceeds 10% of fine 25,
cofumn (A) amount, list line 11g expenses on Sch 0.) 187,854,
12  Advertising and promotfon . 1,052,314,
13 Office eXPeNses ,,,..............oovveossorersssoo 11,341,
14 Information technology .. 27,871,
15 Royalties | ...
16 Occupancy . 69,578,
17 TaVl s, ‘80,370.
18 Payments of travel or entertainment expenses
for any federal, state, or local public officials
19  Conferences, conventions, and meetings ...
20 Interest
21 Payments to affiliates
22 Depreciation, depletion, and amortization . 2,248,
23 INSUFNCE .. oo v 22,127,
24  Other expsnses. llemize expenses not covered LA T
above. (List miscellaneous expenses in fine 24e. It ling | =~
248 amount excesds 10% of line 25, column (A) e
amount, list line 24s sxpenses on Schedule 0.) i .
a RECYCLING SERVICES 308,900,
b SPONSORSHIPS AND MEMBER 53,508.
¢ COMMUNICATIONS 44,650,
d RECYCLING BINS 13,473,
e All other expenses 13,399.
25 Total functional expanses, Add lines 1 through 24e 2,277,984,
26  Joint costs. Gomplate this line only if the organization

reported in column (B) joint costs from a combined
aducational campaign and fundraltsing solicitation,
ohack here o [ ] i1 following SOF 98-2 (ASC 068-720)

632010 11-i1-16
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Form 890 (2016)

THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION

54-1830284 pagedt

[ Part X TBalance Sheet

832011 1-11-16

Checl¢ if Schedule O contalns a response or note to any line in this PartX .. ... e e bt e s eneaas L]
(A) B)
Beginning of year End of year
1 Gash - noninterestbearing ... . 386,575, 1 236,507,
2 Savings and temporary cash Investments 171,417} o 371,572,
8 Pledges and grants recelvable, net = 3 '
4 Accounts recelvable, net . .. ... __225.1 4 463,122,
5 Loans and other recelvables from current and former officers, directors, R R i
trustees, key employees and highest compensatecd employees, Complete
Part I of Schedule L ... ..o
6 Loans and other recelvables from other disqualified persons (as defined under
section 4958(f)(1)), persons described In sectfon 4958(c)(3)(8), and contributing
employers and sponsoring organizations of section 501(c)(9) voluntary e
a employses' beneficiary organizations (see Instr). Complate Palt lof SchL 6
g 7 Notes and loans recelvable, net ... ... . .. . . 7
8 Inventories for sale or use 8
9  Prepaid expenses and deferred charges " 65,104.] o 165,085.
10a Land, bulldings, and equipment: cost or other SO S
basis. Complete Part Vi of Schedule D e, 1102 S
b Less: accumulated depreclation . 10b 6,816. 5,702,] 10¢ 3,252.
11 Investments - publicly traded securites 11
12 Investments - other securities. See Part IV, line 11. 12
13 Investments - program-refated, See Part IV e 11 kK]
14 Intangiole assets ... ... : 114 2,986,
15 Other assets, See Part IV, fine 11~~~ 13,820.] 15 21,188,
16 __ Total agsets. Add lines 1 through 15 (must equal line 34) 642 ,843.| 16 1,263,712,
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses e 388,046.] 17 366,386.
18 Grantspayable . .. ... ... o
19  Deferred revenue
20 Tax-exempt bond liablilities
21 Escrow or custodial account liabliity, Complete Part IV of Schedule D
g 22  Loans and other payables to current and former officers, directors, trustees,
B key employees, highest compensated employees, and disqualified persons,
:"(; *: Gomplete Part | of Schedule L
= 23 Secured mortgages and notes payable to unrelated third parties
24 Unsecured notes and loans payable to unrelated third partles
25  Other liabllitles (including federal income tax, payables to related third
partles, and other llabilitles not included on fines 17- -24). Complete Part X of
SehedUle D Lt 25 :
26 Total liabllities. Add lines 17 through 26 ..o 388,046.! 26 366,386.
Organizations that follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check hare B> and
§ complete lines 27 through 29, and lines 33 and 34. :
g |27 Unrestricted netassets | ... 254,797, 27 897,326,
% 28  Temporarlly restricted net assets 28
52 29  Permanently restrlcted net assets 29
B Organizations that do not follow SFAS 117 (ASC 958), check here P[]
5 and complete lines 30 through 34,
Jg 30 Capital stock or trust principal, or current funds 30
g 31 Paidn or capital surplus, or land, building, or equipment fund 31
b 32  Retained earnings, endowment, accumulated income, or other funds 32
Z | 33 Total net assets or fund balances 254,7987.1 33 897,326,
34 642,843.] 34 1,263,712,
Form 990 2018)




Form 990 (2016) THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION : 54-1830284 pagei2

[- Part Xl'l Reconciliation of Net Assets

Check if Schedule O contains a response or note o any ne INANIS Part X 1
1 Total revenue (must equal Part VL, column (A), 106 12) __...ooooooooooooeeoe oo 1 2,920,513,
2 Total expenses (must equal Part IX, column (&), e 25) .., 2 2,277,984,
3 Revenue less expenses. Sublract ine 2 oM Ne 1 || .| ... seseosresenes e 3 642,529.
4 Net assets or fund balances at beginning of year {(must equal Part X, line 33, column (A) . 4 254,797.
5 Net unrealized gains {losses) on Investments s 5
6 Donated services and use of faclitiBs || || . ... et e eenen 6
7 IVeStMent GXDENSES | s e enee st e s ston oo s eeerenenes 7
8 Prior period QdUSHMBNLS | ..ottt be et e s v v een s et 8
9 Other changes in net assets or fund balances {explain in Schedule O) ... 9 0.
10 Net assets or fund balances at end of year. Combine lines 3 through 9 (must equal Part X, line 33,
COMMN (B)) it e e et enid ST 10 897,326.

| Part X| [ Financial Statements and Reporting

Check If Schedule O contains a response or note to any Ime in this Part XH e ttirsasieesiasisesssssessisaiseesessiesssinieseriirss

1 Accounting method used to prepare the.Form 990: ] cash Accrual ] Other

If the organization changed its mathod of accounting from a prlor year or checked “Other," explain in Schedule O.
2a Were the organization’s financial statements complied ar reviewed by an independent accountant?
If “Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were compilad or reviewed on a
separate basis, consolidated basts, or both: '
D Separate basis L__] Consolidated basis (:_I Both consolidated and separate basis
b Were the organization’s financlal statements audited by an independent accountant?
If "Yes," check a box below to indicate whether the financial statements for the year were audited on a separate basls,
consolidated basis, or both: .
Separate basls |1 Consalidated basis [__1 Both consalldated and separate basls
¢ If "Yes" to line 2a or 2b, does the organization have a committee that assumes responsibifity for oversight of the audit,
review, or compilation of Its financial statements and selection of an Independent accountant?
If the organization changed either its oversight process or selection process during the tax year, explain in Schedute O,
3a As aresult of a federal award, was the organization required to undergo an audit or audits as set forth in the Single Audit
Act and OMB Circular A-133?

da . -X

b If "Yes," did the organization undergo the required audit or audits? if the organization did not undergo the requlred audit
or audits, explain why in Schedule O and describe any steps taken to underqo such audits .o 3b :
Form 890 2016)
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SCHEDULE C - Political Campangn and Lobbying Activities OMB o, 1645.0047

Form 890 or 990-EZ
{ . ° . ) For Organizations Exempt From Income Tax Under section 501(c) and sectlon 527 2@ lﬂ 6
B> Complete if the organization is desaribed below. B> Attach to Form 990 or Form 890-EZ, | .-
Open to Pubhc el

Depariment of the Ti
tornat Ravanuo Servica .| B> Information about Schodule 6 (Form 880 or 890-EZ) and Hts Instruotions is at www.irs.gov/form99o, lnspection :

Internat Revanue Service

If the organization answered "Yes," on Form 980, Part IV, line 3, or Form 890-EZ, Part V, line 48 {Political Campaign Activltles), then '
® Saction 501(c)(3) organizations: Complete Parts |-A and B. Do not complete Part 1-C,
© Sectioh 501(c) (other than section 501 {c)(3)) organizations; Complete Parts IA and C below. Do not ‘complete Part I-8.
@ Secllon 527 organizations: Complete Part 1-A only.
If the organization answered “Yes," on Form 990, Part IV, line 4, or Form 990: EZ, Part VI, line 47 {Lobbying Activities), then
© Sectlon §01(c)(3) organizations that have filed Form 5768 {election under section 501(h)): Complete'Part II-A. Do not complete Part II-B,
@ Section 501(c)(3) organizations that have NOT filed Form 5768 (election under section 501(h)): Complete Part {1-B. Do not complete Part lI-A.
If the organization answered "Yes," on Form 990, Part IV, line 5 {Proxy Tax) [see separate mslructlons) or Form 990-EZ, PartV Ime 350 (Proxy
Tax) (see separate insiructions), then :

© Sectlon 501(c){4), (5), or (6) organizations: Complete Part [ll, -
Name of organization

Employer identification number

THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION ' 54-~183 0 284
[ PartI-AT Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501 {c)orisa sectcon 7 orgamzat:on.

1 Provide a description of the organization's direct and Indirect political campaign activities in Part V.
2 Polttical campaign activity expenditures . ... .. .
3 Volunteer hours for political campalgn activities

|Part I-B| Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501(c)(3).

1 Enter the amount of any excise tax incurred by the organization under section4955 B 3§
2 Enter the amount of any exclse tax incurred by organization managers under section 4955 ¢ - -3
3 If the organization incurred a section 4955 tax, did lt f|Ie Form 4720 for this year? [—_—] Yes [:| No
4a WaS 8 COMTeCHON MAUE? .., ... ..ot o e s SRR Yes [_]No
b !f "Yes," describe in Part 1V, L
| Part |- C] Complete if the organlzatuon 1S exempt under section 507 (c), except section 501 (c)(a)
1 Enter the amount directly expended by the filing organization for section 627 exempt function activites .. B3
2 Enter the amount of the filing organization's funds contnbuled to other organlzatcons for section 527
exempt function actlvitles /.. ... . e et ep b e st s e84 et e e e e e s e e e B$
3 Total exempt function expenditures, Add lines 1 and 2, Enter here and on Form 1120-POL,
BB AT ettt et e e ettt e eee e B $
4 Dd the flling organization file Form 1120-POL for thisyear? .. .. .. . . [yes [ Ino

§ Enter the names, addresses and employer identification number (EIN) of ail section 527 political organizations to which the filing organization
made payments. For each organizatlon listed, enter the amount pald from the filing organization’s funds. Also enter the amount of political
contributions received that were promptly and directly delivered to a separate palitical organization, such as a separate segregated fund or a
political action committee (PAC). If additional space is needed, provide Information in Part iV,

{a) Name (b) Address {(c) EIN {d) Amount paid from (e} Amount of political
: fling organization's ] contrbutions recelved and
funds. If none, enter -0-, promptly and directly

~ delivered to a separate
political organization,
{f none, enter -0-.

For Paperwork Reduction Aot Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 990-E2. Scheduls C (Form 980 or 980-E2) 2016

LHA
002041 11-10-10




Schedule C (Form 990 or 990:-E7) 2016 THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284 pagep
2ar | Complete if the organization’is exempt under section 501(c)(3) and filed Form 5768 (election under

section 501(h)).

A Check B [__] ifthe filing organization belongs to an affiliated group (and list in Part IV each affiliated group member's name, address, EIN,
) expenses, and share of excess lobbying expenditures). '

B Check B> [ ] ifthefiling organization checked box A and “limited control” provisions apply.

Limits on Lobbying Expenditures ore g | AT aroup

(The term "expenditures" means amounts paid or incurred.) ' : totals

Total lobbying expenditures to influence public opinion (grass roots lobbying)
Total lobbying expenditures to influence a legislative body (direct lobbying)
Total lobbying expenditures (add lines 1a and 1b)
Other exempt purpose expendifures ... ..o
Total exempt purpose expenditures (add lines 1c and 1d)
Lobbying nentaxable amount, Enter the amount from the following table In both columns,

If the amount on Hne 18, column (a) or (h) is: The lobhying nontaxable amount is:

Not over $500,000 20% of the amount on line 1e.

Qver $500,000 but not over $1,000,000 $100,000 plus 15% of the excess over $500,000.
Over $1,000,000 but not over $1,500,000 $175,000 plus 10% of the excess over $1,000,000.
Over $1,500,000 but not over $17,000,000 $225,000 plus 5% of the excess over $1,500,000.
Qver $17,000,000 $1,000,000.

- 0 0 Q0 T S

Grassroots nontaxable amount {enter 25% of line 11)
Subtract line 1g from fine 1a. If zero or less, enter -0-
Subtract line 1f from line To. If zero orless, @nter-D- ... ..ot
if thera is an amount other than zero on either line 1h or line 1, did the organization fite Form 4720 .
reporting section 49711 tax for IS YBAIT ...ttt e etiaess reiieeecnane: [ ¥es D No

4-Year Averaging Feriod Under section 501(h)
{Some organizations that made a section 501(h) election do not have to complete afl of the five columns befow.
See the separate instructions for lines 2a through 2f.)

Lobbying Expenditures During 4-Year Averaging Periad

- — T @

c : '
o ﬁscal"‘;‘j::?;e‘gg‘ﬁ;mg - (0} 2013 (b) 2014 (e} 2015 (d) 2016 (s) Total.

2a_lobbying nontaxable amount
b Lobbying ceiling amount
{150% of line 2a, column(e))

¢ Total lobbying expenditures

d Grassroots nontaxable amount
e Qrassroots ceiling amount
{150% of line 2d, column (e)

_Grassroots lobbying expenditures

Schedute C (Form 980 or 890-EZ) 2016

632042 11-10-16



Form 990 or 990-67) 2016_THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION

omplete If the organization is exempt under sectlon
. {election under sectlon 501(h)).

Schedule C 5 4-18 30 284 pages

For each “Yes," response on lines 1a rhrough 11 below, provlde In Part lVa detalled description o (a) (b)
of the lobbying act/vlty B ,' Yes No Amount

1 During the year, did the filing organization attempt to Influence foreign, national, ‘state or
local legisiation, including any attempt to Influence public apinion on a leglslative matter
or referendum, through the use of:

Volunteers?

Pald staff or management (lnclude compensatlon in expenses reported on lines 1¢ through 1§)?
Media advertisements?

a

b

c

d Mallings to members, leglslators, or the public? . .. ..
e Publications, or published or broadcast statements?
f
g
h

i

i

Grants to other organizations for lobbying purposes?

Rallles, demonstrations, semmars, conventions, speeches lectures. or any similar means?

i Other actlvities?
Total. Add fines 1e through 1i

2a DId tha activities In line 1 cause the organization to be not described in section 501(c)(3)?
b If "Yes," enter the amount of any tex incurred under section4912
¢ If "Yes," enter the amount of any tax incurred by organization managers under sectlon 4912

d_If the filing organization incurred a section 4912 tay, did it file Form 4720 for this vear? ... i :
Part li-A| Complete if the organization is exempt under section 501 (c)(4), sectaon 501(c)(5), or sectton

501(c)(6).

Yes | No
1 Were substantlally all (90% or more) dues received nondeductible by members? - 1 X
2 Did the organization make only in-house lobbying expenditures of $2,000 or less? 2 ‘X )
3__Did the organization agres to carry over lobbying and polltical campaign activity expenditures from the prior year? 3 X

Complete If the organization is exempt under section 501{c){4), section 501{c){5}, or section -
501(c)(6) and if either (a) BOTH Part Ill-A, lines 1 and 2, are answered “No," OR (b) Part lll-A, line 3, is
answered "Yes."
1 Dues, assessments and simllar amounts frommembers . .cc. e
2 Section 162(e) nondeductible lobbying and political expenditures {da not mclude amounts of pollncal
expenses for which the section 527(f) tax was paid), B

8 CUITENE YRR oo et

b Carryover from last year

a Total

Part 11I-B

does the organlzation agree to carryover to the reasonable est»mate of nondeduatible Iobbying and political
expendiure nextyear? Hereistrar e e, e et an sttt S
B __Taxable amount of lobbying and political expenditures (see instructxons) 5
[Part IV | Supplemental information ‘ ' '
Provide the desctlptions required for Part I-A, line 1; Part 1B, line 4; Part -, line &; Part I-A (affifiated group list); Part A, Ilnes1 and 2 (see
instructions); and Part -8, line 1. Also, complete this part for any addltlona! mformat{on

‘ Schedule G {Form 990 or 990-EZ) 2016
882043 11-10-16 : o




" . OMB No. 1545-004
SCHEDULE D Supplemental Financial Statements 200
{Form 990) > Complete if the arganization answered "Yes" on Form 990,

PartlV,line 6,7, 8, 9, 10, 11a, 11b, 11c, 11d, {1e, 11f, 12a, or 12h. 0 Publi
Deparkment of the Treasury B Attach to Form 980. pen ta Publio
Inigrnal Rovenue Service P> Information about Schedule D (Farm 990) and its instructions is at www jrs,dov/formg90 - Inspection
Name of the organization Employer identification number

THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284

[Partl:] Organizations Maintaining Donor Advised Funds or Other Similar Funds or Accounts. Complete if the
organizatlon answered "Yes" on Form 890, Pait IV, line 8.

(a) Donor advlsed funds . {b) Funds and other accounts

Total number atend of year . . ...
Aggregate value of contributlons to (during year)
Aggregate value of grants from (during year)
Aggregate value atend of year . ... ...
Did the organization inform alf donors and donor advisors in writing that the assets held in donor advised funds
are the organization's property, subject to the organization’s exclusive legal control?
6 Did the organization inform all grantees, donors, and donor advisors in writing that grant funds can be used only
for charitable purposes and not for the benefit of the donor or donor advisor, or for any other purpose conferring
impermissible private DENEl Y . i e s an et arns ereneresiiiiae: [ ] Yes o
] Part i1 ] Conservation Easements. Gomplete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 7.
1 Purpose(s) of conservation sasements held by the organization (check all that apply).
[_] Preservation of land for public use (e.g., recreation or education) [_] Preservation of a historically important land area
[:] Protection of naturaf habitat [:] Preservation of a certified historic structure
{1 Preservation of open space '
2 Complete lines 2a through 2d if the organization held a qualifled conservatxon contribution in the form of a conservatlon easement on the last

) RN AT |

day of the tax year, - <75 | Hald at the End of the Tax Year
a Total number of conservation €BSEMENS || | . ... seescoeesees e s es st eeeeseesare e 2a
b Total acreage restricted by conservation easements | ... ..o e 2h
6 Number of conservation easements on a certifled historic structure includedin @ ... ... ... 2c
d Number of conservation easements Included in (c) acquired after 8/17/08, and not on a historlc structure
listed in the National Register 2d

3 Number of conservation eassments modified, transferred, released, extingulshed, or terminated by the organization during the tax
year B>
4 Number of states where property subject to conservation easement is located B>
& Does the organization have a wrilten policy regarding the perlodic monitoring, inspection, handling of
violations, and ehforcement of the conservation easements it holds? [ ] Yes [ InNo

6 Staff and voluntaer hours devoted to monitoring, inspecting, handiing of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year

B
7 Amount of expenses incurred In monitoring, inspecting, handling of violations, and enforcing conservation easements during the year’
B §
8 Does each conservation easement reported on line 2(d) abave satisty the requirements of section 170(h)(4)(B)()
and SECHON T7OMMANBIIN? ..........c..ovvvvereveee oo eeeesssssecseeensessseeeesss oot sereets e reeesseeees e L dves [Ino
9 InPart Xlli, describe how the organization reports conservation sasements in.its revenue and expense statement, and balance sheet, and
include, if applicable, the text of the footnote to the organizatlon s financial statements that describes the organlzaﬂon 's accounting for
conservalion easerments.

[ Part 1| | Organizations Maintaining Gollections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets.
Complste if the organization answered "Yes” on Form 990, Part IV, iine 8.

1a [f the organlzation elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), not to report in its revenue statement and balance sheet works of art,
historical treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research In furtherance of public service, provids, in Part Xl
the text of the footnote to its financial statements that describes these ltems.

b if the organization elected, as permitted under SFAS 116 (ASC 958), to report in its revenue statemant and balance sheet works of art, historical
treasures, or other similar assets held for public exhibition, education, or research in furtherance of public service, provids the following amounts
relating to these items:

{i) Revenue included on Form 990, Part Vill, line 1
{ii) Assets included in Form 890, Part X A

2 if the organization recelved or held works of art, historical treasures, or other similar assets for financial gain, provide
the following amounts required to be raported under SFAS 116 (ASC 958) relating to thess items:

a Revenue included on Form 990, Part VI INe 1 i e e esseen e B §
b _Assetsincluded in Form 990, Part X .. .o B $
LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 980, Schedule D (Form 990) 2016

832051 08-29-16



Schedule D (Form 990} 2016 THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284 Page 2.
(Part N [ Organizations Maintaining Gollections of Art, Historical Treasures, or Other Similar Assets oninued)
3 Using the organization’s acquisition, accesslon, and other records, check any of the following that are 4 significant use of its collection items
(checlc all that apply): ’ -
a l:] Public exhibition d D Loan or exchange programs
b [ ] Scholarly research e [ | other
c D Preservatlon for future generations
4 Provide a description of the organization's collections and explaln how they further the organizatlon's exempt purpose in Part Xiii,
& During the year, did the organization solicit or recelve donatidns of art, historlcal treasures, or other shnilar assets
1o be sold to raise funds rather than to be maintained as part of the organization’s collection? ... s [ Ives [ INo
[ Part IV ] Escrow and Custodial Arrangements. Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 9, or
reported an amouint on Form 990, Part X, fine 21,
1a s the organization an agent, trustee, custodian or other Intermediary for contributions or other assets not included
ON FOMM B0, PAMX? .....oovuoiovvivcsoeecs oo e oo et [lves [Iio
b If “Yes," explain the arrangement in Part Xlil and complete the following table:

Amount
c 1¢ B
d 1d
e ie
f 11
2a Did the organization include an amount on Form 880, Part X, tine 21, for escrow or custodial account llabiiity? [:] Yes [:] No

b It "Yes, explaln the arrangement In Part X)li. Chack here If the explanation has been provided on Part XM _ ...
| Part V| Endowment Funds. Complete If the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, fine 10,

{a) Current year (b} Prlor year {c) Two years back | (d) Thres years hack | {e) Four years back

1a Beglnning of year halance
Contributions ., ......c.ccooiiincrcon e
Net Investmant earnihgs, gains, and losses
Grants or scholarships ...
Other expenditures for facilities
and programs ...
Administrative expenses

g Endofyearbalance . ... ... ... ...
2 Provide the estimated percentage of the current year end balance {line 1g, column (a)) held as:

a Board designated or quasl-endowment P> %

b Permanent endowment %

¢ Temporarlly restricted endowment > %

The percentages on lines 2a, 2h, and 2¢ should equal 100%. .

3a Are there endowment funds not In the possession of the organization that are held and administered for the organizatlon

o 20 T

-

by: i Yes | No
(i) unrelated OrGANIZAtONS ., .........ccco...oorooceeoseeeere oo es et eeeeeeeeeeee 3a(l)
{il) related organizations ) Ja(ii)
b If "Yes” on line 3a(l), are the related organlzations listed as required on Schedule R? - . . L8b
4 __Describs in Part Xli the Intended uses of the organization's endowment funds.
| Part VI | Land, Buildings, and Equipment, ‘ -
Complete If the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11a. See Form 990, Part X, line 10.
Description of property {a) Cost or other {b) Cost or other (c) Accumulated {d) Book value
hasis (nvestment) basls (other) depreclation
1a Land o
b
© )
d 10,068. 6,816, 3,252,
e :

Total. Add lines 1a through 1e. (Colump () must equal Form 990. Part X, colum (Bhline 106 oo B 3,252,

Schedule D (Form 990} 2016

932052 08-20-18




Schedule D (Form 990) 2016 THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284 pPage3
| Part_Vll] Investments ~ Other Securities. .
Complete If the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part {V, fine 11h. See Form 990, Part X, line 12.
(a) Dascription of securily or category (nciuding name of seciity) {b) Book value {c) Method of valuation: Cost or end-of-year market value

(1) Financlalderivatives ...
(2) Closely-held equity interests
(3) Other

A

B)

)

D)

B

(F)

(©))

()
Total. {Col. (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col. (B) line 12.) B>
( Part VIll| Investments ~ Program Related.

Complete If the arganization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part IV, line 11¢. See Form 990, Part X, line 13.
(a) Descrlption of Investment {b} Book value {c) Method of valuation: Cost or end-of-year market vaiue

(1)
(2)
(3)
4)
(5}
(6}
{7)
(8}
(9)
Total, {Gol. (b) must equal Form 990, Part X, col, (B) fine 13.) B>
] Part IX| Other Assets.
Complate if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 980, Parl IV, line 11d, See Form 990, Patt X, line 15.
{a) Description (b) Book value

)
2)
(3)
(4)
®)
©
(1)
(8)

{9)

“1"Other Liabilities.

Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Form 980, Part iV, fine 11e or i 11. See Form 980, Part X, line 25,
1, (a) Description ot llability (b} Book value

(1) _Fedsral income taxes

2

@)

@

(6

©

(4]

(8

(9)
Totel (Column (b) must equal Form 980, Part X, col (B)line 28.). ..ccoccece... B
2. Liability for uncertain tax positions. In Part Xili, provide the text of the footnote to the organization’s financial statements that reports the

organization's liabllity for uncertain tax positions under FIN 48 (ASC 740). Check here If the text of the footnote has been provided In Part Xl r_X_]

Schadule D {Form 990) 2016

632058 08-23-16




Schedule D (Form 990) 2016 THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-18302 8 4 _Page 4
1. | Reconclliation of Revenue per Audited Financial Statements With Revenue per Return.
Complete if the arganlzation answered "Yes® on Forin 990, Part IV, line 12a. .
Total revenus, gains, and other support per audited financial statements O TR
Amiounts included on line 1 but not on Form 990, Part VIII',-llné 12 ER ' : C
‘Net unrealized gains (losses) on investments |_2a
Donated services and use of facilities o "1 2b
Recoverles of prior year grants )
Other (Describe in Part XIil.)
Add lines 2a through 2d

2,920,513,

N

[ = R > B = o -

'Oln
2,920,513,

4  Amounts inciuded on Form 990, Part Vill; line 12, but not on line 1!
a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part Vill, ine 7b 4a
b Other (Describe in Part Xill.) : -
© Addlines 4a and A .t e e 4c 0.

Totalrevenue Add lines 8 and 4e. (7 990, Part [ line 18)  .ooveeeiiiiiiiiie e 5 2 920 513-
‘| Reconciliation of Expenses per Audited Financial Statements With- Expenses per Return.

Compilate If the organization answered "Yes" on Form 990, Part lV line12a, -
1 Total expenses and losses per audited financlal statements - O o T 2,277,984,

2 Amounts included on fine 1 but not on Form 990, Part IX, line 25 -
a Donated services and use of facilities ' 2a
b Prior year adjustments | o
¢ Otherlosses | ... ... .o...
d
e

Other (Describe in Part Xli.)
Add lines 2a through 2d

~2 , 277, 984.

4 Amounts included on Form 990, Part IX, line 25, but not on line 1:
a Investment expenses not included on Form 990, Part Vill, Iine 7b 4a
b Other (Describe in Part Xill.) :
© Addlines daand db e

Total expenses. Add lines 3 and 4c.

Part Xl Supplemental Information, ; : :

Provide the dascriptlons required for Part II, fines 3, 5, and ©; Part Ill, lines 1a and 4; Part IV, fines 1b and 2b; Part V, !lne 4; Part X, llne 2; Part X,

lines 2d and 4b and Part Xll, lines 2d and 4b. Also complete thls part to provide any additional Informatlon;

40 0.
B '2,277,984.

PART X, LINE 2: ..

TRC IS EXEMPT FROM INCOME TAXES ON ITS EXEMPT ACTIVITIES UNDER SECTION 501

(C) (6) OF THE INTERNAL REVENUE CODE. TRC FOLLOWS ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

FOR DEALING WITH UNCERTAINTY IN ACCOUNTING FOR INCOME TAX PROVISIONS. TRC

HAS: DETERMINED THAT IT DOES NOT HAVE ANY MATERIAL UN'RECOGNIZED TAX

BENEI‘ITS OR OBLIGATIONS -AS Or DECEMBER 31, 2016 AND 2015. YEARS ENDING ON

OR AFTER DECEMBER 31, 2013 -REMAIN SUBJECT TO EXAMINATION BY FEDERAL AND

STATE TAX AUTHORITIES.

€32064 08-29-16 . ) Schedule D (Form 990) 2016




SCHEDULE J , Compensation Information OV o, 16450047

(FOTm 990) For certaln Ofticers, Directors, Trustees, Key Employees, and Highest
Compensated Employees
B Complete if the organization answered "Yes" on Farm 990, Part IV, line 23.

Department of tha Tréasury B Attach to Farm 990,

Internat Revenue Servica B> information about Scheduls J {Form 980) and its Instructions is at_www.jrs. gov/form980 phi 2t ;

Name of the organization ' . | Employer ldentmcatlon numher
- THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284

{Part | | Questions Regarding Compensation

Yes | No
1a Check the appropriate box(és) if the organization provided any of the following to or for a person listed on Form 990, :
Part ViI, Section A, line 1a. Complete Part ill to provide any relevant information regarding these items.

[:] First-class or charter travel D Housing allowance ot resldence for personal use
I__1 Travel for companions I Payments for business use of personal residence
D Tax indemnification and gross-up payments D Health or soclal club duas or Initiation fees

Ij Discretionary spending account Ij Personal services (such as, maid, chauffeur, chef)

b If any of the boxes on line 1a are checked, did the organization follow a written policy regarding payment or
reimbursement or provision of all of the expenses described above? If "No," complete Part i to explain ...
2 Did the organlzation require substantiation prior to relmbursing or allowing expenses Incurred by all directors,
trustees, and officers, including the CEO/Executive Directot, regarding the items checked on line 1a?

8 Indicate which, if any, of the following the fling organization used to establish the compensation of the organization’s
CEO/Executive Director. Check all that apply. Do not check any boxes for methods used by a related orgamzahon to
establish compensation of the CEO/Executive Director, but explain in Part i

D Compensation committee [}{] Written employment contract
] independent compensation ¢onsuitant X1 Compensation survey or study

Form 990 of other organizations . Approval by the board or compensation comimitiee

4 During the year, did any person listed on Form 980, Part Vii, Section A, line 1a, with respect to the filing
organization or a related organization:
a- Recelve a severance payment or change-of-control PAYMENE? . oo es oo
b Participate In, or recelve payment from, a supplemental nonqualified retirement plan?
[ _Partic_ipate in, or receive payment from, an equity-based compensation arrangement? .
If "Yes" to any of lines 4a-c, list the persons and provide the applicable amounts for each item in Part il

Only section 501(c)(3), 501(c){4), and 501(c)(29) organizations must complete lines 5-9,
5 For.persons listed on Form 980, Part Vi, Section A, line 1a, did the organlzation pay or accrue any compensation
contingent on the revenues of:
a Theorganization? . ...
b Any related arganization?
If "Yes" on line 5a or &b, describe In Part IHl. . .
6 For persons listed on Form 990, Part Vi, Section A, line 1a, did the organization pay or accrue any compensation
contingent on the net earnings of: : :
a The organization?
b Any related organization?
If *Yes" on line 6a or 6b, describe in Part Il )
‘7 For persons listed on Form 990, Part Vi, Section A, fine 1a, did the organization provide any nonfixed payments
not described on lines 5 and 62 If "Yes," describe in Part il . . e
8 Were any amounts reported on Form 990, Part VI, paid or accrued pursuant to a contract that was subject to the
Initial contract exception described in Regulations section 53.4958-4(a)(3)7 If "Yes," describe in Part Il
9 if "Yes" online 8, did the organization also follow the rebuttable presumption procedure described in
Regulations section 53.A4958B(C)? ..o i
LHA Far Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, Schedule J (Form 920) 2016

Ha
5h

632111 09-09-18



Schedule J {Form 890) 2016

THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION

54-1830284

Page 2

[ Part Il f Officers, Directors, Trustees, Key Empioyees, and Highest Compensated Employees. Use duplicate copies if additional space is needed.

For each individual whose compensation must be reported on Schedule J, re|

Do not fist any individuals that aren't listed on Form 990, Part Vi

Note: The sum of columns (B)()-i) forAeach' listed individual must equal the total amount of Form 990, Part VI, Section A, line 1a, app:

port compensation from the organization on row {) and from related organizations, described in the instructions, on row (ij).

licable column (D} and (E) amourtts for that individual.

(A) Name and Title

(B} Breakdown of W-2 and/or 1093-Mi{SC compensation

(i) Base
..compensation

(if) Bonus &
incentive
compensation

(fif) Other
reportable
compensation

(C) Retirement and
other deferred
compensation

(D)} Nontaxable
benefits

(E) Total of columns
BY-D)

(F) Compensation
in column (B)
reported as deferred

" on prior Form 990

]

®
(i)

0]
(i1}

(i)

832112 09-09-16

Schedule J (Form 990} 2016



Schedule J {Form 990) 2016 THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION 54-1830284 Page 3
LPart 131 } Supplemental Information

Provide the information, explanation, or descriptions required for Part |, fines 1a, 1b, 8, 43, 4b, 4c, 5a, 5b, 6z, 6b, 7, and 8, and for Part il. Also complete this part for any additional informatian.

PART I, LINE 3:

COMPENSATION IS ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND COMPARABILITY

DATZA, AMONG OTHER METHODS, ARE USED TO DETERMINE THE COMPENSATION OF THE

ORGANIZATION'S EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.

Schedule J (Form 930) 2016

632113 09-09-16



SCHEDULE O Supplemental Information to Form 990 or 990-EZ QB Mo, 1545.0047
(Form 880 or 990-EZ) - Compilete to provide information for responses to specific questions on 2@ 1 5
. Form 980 or 890-EZ or to provide any additional information.
B> Attach to Form 990 or 980-EZ, ~~QOpen to Public

Department of the Treasury
Internaj Revanue Service B> Information about Schedule O {Form 980 or 980-E2) and Iis Instructions is at wiww.rs.goviform990 Inspectlon

Name of the organization Employer identification number

THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION _54-1830284

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION A, LINE 6:

INITIAL MEMBERS OF THIS CORPORATION SHALIL BE WHITE-RODGERS CORPORATION AND

HONEYWELL INC. EACH SUCH CORPORATION SHALL BE DEEMED AN ORIGINAL MEMBER OF

THE CORPORATION, AND ALL CORPORATIONS MAY BE REFERRED TO COLLECTIVELY.IN

'THE BY-LAWS AS THE ORIGINAL MEMBERS,

FROM TIME TO TIME, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS MAY INVITE OTHER THERMOSTAT

MANUFACTURERS TO PARTICIPATE AS MEMBERS IN THE CORPORATION. SUCH A

CORPORATION SHALL BECOME A MEMBER ONLY UPON PAYMENT OF FEES AS PROVIDED

UNDER ARTICLE VII OF THE BY-LAWS,

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION A, LINE 7A:

THERE SHALL BE A NOMINATING COMMITTEE OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS, WHICH

SHALL CONSIST OF THREE DIRECTORS, ALL OF WHOM ARE EMPLOYED BY ORIGINAL

MEMBERS. ONE MONTH PRIOR TO THE ANNUAL MEETING OF 'THE CORPORATION, THE

NOMINATING COMMITTEE SHALL APPROVE A SLATE OF NOMINEES MEETING THE

QUALIFICATIONS SET FORTH IN SECTION 2 TO BE SUBMITTED TO THE MEMBERS FOR

ELECTION AT THE ANNUAI. MEETING.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 11B:

A COPY OF FORM 990 IS PROVIDED TO ALL GOVERNING MEMBERS BEFORE IT IS FILED.

A _REASONABLE AMOUNT OF TIME IS ALLOWED FOR THE GOVERNING MEMBERS TO REVIEW

THE FORM 990 AND PROVIDE COMMENTS.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION B, LINE 15:

COMPENSATION IS ESTABLISHED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND COMPARABILITY
LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990 or 980-EZ. . Schedute O (Form 980 or 990-E2) (2016)
832241 0B-26-10 :




Schedule O {(Form 990 or 980-EZ) (2018} . . : Page 2
Name of the organization Employer identification number

THERMOSTAT RECYCLING CORPORATION - 54-1830284

DATA, AMONG OTHER METHODS,TO DETERMINE THE COMPENSATION OF THE

ORGANIZATION'S EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR.

FORM 990, PART VI, SECTION C, LINE 19:

TRC MAKES TITS GOVERNING DOCUMENTS, CONFLICT OF INTEREST POLICY, AND

FINANCTIAL STATEMENTS AVAILABLE TO THE PUBLIC UPON REQUEST (VIA E-MAIL OR

MATIL) .

FORM 990, PART XIT, LINE 2C

THE PROCESS HAS NOT CHANGED FROM THE PRIOR YEAR. THE BOARD OF

DIRECTORS ASSUME OVERSIGHT RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE AUDIT.

632212 08-26-16 Schedule O (Form 980 or 990-EZ) (2016)



2016 DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION REPORT

FORM 590 PAGE 10 990
Asset - Date . S fune Unadjusted | Bus | Section 179 Reduction In | Basis For Beginning Current ¢ Current Year Ending
Ne. Description Acquired |Msthod} Life | 2 iNo| CostOrBasis | % Expense Basis Depreciation | Accumulated | Sec 179 Deduction | Accumulated
v Excl Depreciation Expense Depreciation
1 lrapTOP 07/15/12 SL 5.00 16 1,447, 1,447 1,001, 289. 1,290,
2 {(DYEP PRINTER 24015 (002)- 11/30/12} SL 5.00°] 16" 1,141, 1,141, 703. 228, 931.
3 {2 DELL COMPUTERS 11/21/1% st 5,00 16 3,007. 3,007, 1,854, 601, 2,455,
-4 |DELL 'OPTIPLEX 7010 SFF 01/05/14 sn - [ 5.00] pis 1,231, £ 1,231, 492 246, 738.
DELL COMPUTER WITH '
5 |MICROPHONE 01/31/14| sL 5.00 16 1,933, 1,933, 741, 387. 1,128,
6 |DELL LaBroP 05/01/14 st | 5.00| hs 1,221, 1,221 207. 244 651.
DELL CPTIPLEX 7010 w/22"
7 |mMontTOR 10/01/14] SL 5.00 16 1,228, 1,228, 307. 246 . 553,
8 SALESFORCE SOFTWARE LICENSES| 12/16/16 5u - | B2 3,012, " 3,012, 0.
* TOTAL 990 PAGE 10 DEPR & '
AMORT 14,220, 14,220, 5,505, 2,241, 7,746,
CURRENT YEAR ACTIVITY
‘ BEGINNING BAIANCE .~ . . 11,2087 0.1 11,2080 5505, 7,746
ACQUISITIONS 3,012, 0. 3,012, 0. 0.
.. DISPOSITIONS 1,141, Yo 1jadal 7035 931,
ENDING BALANCE 13,079, 0. 13,079, 4,802. 6,815,
| . ENDING ACCUM DEPR LESS .
;| DTSPOSITIONS §,815,
ENDING BOOX VALUE 6,264,

628111 04-01-16

(D) - Asset disposed

*[TC, Salvage, Bonus, Commercial Revitalization Deduction, GO Zone







2017 lowa Miss You Calls

Plumb Supply Company
OTTUMWA/WAPELLO RRC
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
Brandt Heating & Air Conditioning
DENNIS SUPPLY CO

Hanson's Plumbing & Heating
IOWA CITY RCC

Northern Plains Regional Collection
Center

NW lowa Area Solid Waste
Agency/RCC

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

Plumb Supply Company

PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE
PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE
PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE

Plymouth Co, SWA RCC
SEMCO RCC

Sioux City Citizen Convenience Center

Cedar Rapids / Linn county Solid
Waste Agency/RCC

Gustave A Larson

LENNOX

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY
Mahaska Co RCC

Woodbury Co RCC

Northern Plains Regional Collection
Center

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

AIR MANAGEMENT SUPPLY
CEDAR FALLS UTILITIES

lIowa City RCC

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY

Cass County Landfill & Recycling
Center/RCC

CB Household Hazardous Waste
Agency

Council Bluffs Recycle Center/RCC
DENNIS SUPPLY CO

DENNIS SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY

Monona Co. RCC

NW lowa Area Solid Waste
Agency/RCC

Plumb Supply Company

PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE

PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE
Plymouth Co. SWA RCC

Plumb Supply Company
OTTUMWA/WAPELLO RRC
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
Brandt Heating & Air Conditioning
DENNIS SUPPLY CO

Hanson's Plumbing & Heating
IOWA CITY RCC

Northern Plains Regional Collection Center

NW lowa Area Solid Waste Agency/RCC

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
Plumb Supply Company

PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE
PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE
PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE

Plymouth Co. SWA RCC
SEMCO RCC

Sioux City Citizen Convenience Center
Cedar Rapids / Linn county Solid Waste

Agency/RCC

GUSTAVE A. LARSON CO
Lennox Industries Inc.
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY
Mahaska Co RCC
Woodbury Co RCC

Northern Plains Regional Coliection Center

PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY

Air Management Supply - Nelson & Hagy

CEDAR FALLS UTILITIES

Towa City RCC

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO

Cass County Landfill & Recycling
Center/RCC

CB Household Hazardous Waste Agency

Council Bluffs Recycle Center/RCC
DENNIS SUPPLY CO

DENNIS SUPPLY CO

Johnstone Supply

Monona Co. RCC

NW lowa Area Solid Waste Agency/RCC

Plumb Supply Company
PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE

PLUMBING & HEATING WHOLESALE
Plymouth Co. SWA RCC

3338 West Airline Hwy.
2415 EMMA ST.
208SE9THST

1203 Highland Court
300 W 7TH ST.

101 East 5th Street
3900 HEBL AVE. S.W.

3101 W 18th Street

4540 360th Street
225 E PRENTISS
436 2nd Ave NE

HWY 18 & 71, 41354TH AVE W.
1410 N. MAIN AVE NE

840 GORDON DR
34898 150th Street
29997 Hwy 78

5800 28th Street

1954 County Home Road
802 SOUTH JEFFERSON
1402 EAST MAIN STREET
207 lowa Ave E

4519TH ST S.W.

1502 17TH AVENUE EAST
2979 Hwy 63

2210 1da Ave

3101 W 18th Street
920 SE FRONTIER RD
622 Ansborough Ave
1 UTILITY PARKWAY
3900 Hebl Ave SW
2661 Geraldine Road

65928 Jackson Road

1805 Linden Street

4441 Gifford Road

3326 NEBRASKA AVE

300 W7TH ST.

5040 Blairs Forest Way NE
31342 Hwy 37

4540 360th Street
436 2nd Ave NE

HWY 18 & 71,4135 4THAVEW.

1410 N. MAIN AVE NE
34898 150th Street

Waterloo
OTTUMWA
PELLA
Jowa City
SIOUX CITY
Spencer
lowa City

Spencer

Sheldon
IOWA CITY
Le Mars

SPENCER
SIOUX CENTER

SIouX cITY
Lemars
Richland

Sioux City

Marion

MASON CITY
MARSHALLTOWN
MARSHALLTOWN
MASON CITY
OSKALOOSA
Oskaloosa

Moville

Spencer
WAUKEE
Waterloo
CEDAR FALLS
Jowa City
Waterloo

Atlantic

Cherokee
Council Bluffs

'COUNCIL BLUFFS

SIOUX CITY
Cedar Rapids
Turin

Sheldon
Le Mars

SPENCER

SIOUX CENTER
Lemars

50703
52501
50219
52240
51103
51301
52246

51301

51201
52240
51031

51301

51250

51101
51031
52585

51105

52302
50401
50158
50158
50401
52577
52577
50139

51301
50263
50701
50613
52246
50703

50022

51012
51503
51501
51103
52402
51040

51201
51031

51301

51250
51031

Black Hawk
Wapello
Marion
Johnson
Woodbury
Clay
Johnson

Clay

Sioux
Johnson
Plymouth

Clay
Sioux

Woodbury
Plymouth
Keokuk

Woodbury

Linn
Cerro Gordo
Marshall
Marshall
Cerro Gordo
Mahaska
Mahaska
Woodbury

Clay
Dallas
Black Hawk
Black Hawk
Johnson
Black Hawk

Cass

Cherokee
Pottawattamie
Pottawattamie

Woodbury
Linn
Monona

Sioux
Plymouth

Clay

Sioux
Plymouth

Call
Call
Call
Call
Call
Call
Call

Call

Call
Call
Call

Call

Call

Call
Call
Call

Call

Call
Call
Call
Call
Call
Call
Call
Call

Call
Call
Call
Call
Call
Call

Call

Call
Call
Call
Call
Call
Call

Call
Call

Call

Call
Call

Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Cali

Miss You Call

Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call

Miss You Call

Miss You Call

Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call

Miss You Call

Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call

Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call

Miss You Call

Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call
Miss You Call

Miss You Call
Miss You Cail

Miss You Call

Miss You Call
Miss You Call

6/20/2017
6/21/2017
6/21/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017

6/27/2017

6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017

6/27/2017
6/27/2017

6/27/2017
6/27/2017
6/27/2017

6/27/2017

6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/28/2017
6/29/2017
6/29/2017
6/29/2017

11/7/2017
11/7/2017
11/8/2017
11/8/2017
11/8/2017
11/8/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017
11/14/2017

11/14/2017
11/14/2017

11/14/2017

11/14/2017
11/14/2017



2017 Iowa Miss You Calls

Sioux City Citizen Convenience Center . Sioux City Citizen Convenijence Center 5800 28th Street Sioux City A 51105 Woodbury Call Miss You Call 1171472017
Woodbury Co RCC Woodbury Co RCC 2210 Ida Ave Moville 1A 50139 Woodbury Call Miss You Call 11/14/2017
Cedar Rapids / Linn county Solid Cedar Rapids/ Linn county Solid Waste

Waste Agency/RCC Agency/RCC : 1954 County Home Road Marion 1A 52302 Linn Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
COMFORT PRODUCTS COMFORT PRODUCTS 5529 NORDIC DRIVE CEDAR FALLS 1A 50613 Black Hawk Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
Dennis Company Inc. Derinis Company Inc. 1107 Jefferson Street Burlington 1A 52601 Des Moines Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
Dubuque Supply Dubuque Supply 585 White ST / PO Box 117 Dubuque 1A 52001 Dubuque Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
Ferguson Ferguson 4625 6th St SW Cedar Rapids 1A 52404 Linn Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
First Supply First Supply 3110 Prairie Valley Ct. SW Cedar Rapids 1A 52404 Linn Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
Gubbels One Hour Heating and A/C Gubbels One’Hour Heating and A/C 1717 Falls Ave Waterloo 1A 50701 Black Hawk Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
Habegger Corporation Habegger Corporation 865 33rd Ave. SW Cedar Rapids 1A 52404 Linn Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY 1502 17TH AVENUE EAST OSKALOOSA 1A 52577 Mahaska Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
Mahaska Co RCC Mahaska Co RCC , 2979 Hwy 63 Oskaloosa 1A 52577 Mahaska Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 207 lowa Ave E MARSHALLTOWN 1A 50158 Marshall Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 4700 "J" ST.S.W. CEDAR RAPIDS 1A 52404 Linn Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 225 E PRENTISS IOWACITY 1A 52240 Johnson Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
Plumb Supply Company Plumb Supply Company 3338 West Airline Hwy. Waterloo 1A 50703 Black Hawk Call Miss You Cal} 11/15/2017
SEMCO RCC . SEMCO RCC 29997 Hwy 78 Richland 1A 52585 Keokuk Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 540 ANSBOROUGH AVE WATERLOO 1A 50701 Black Hawk Call Miss You Call 11/15/2017
AIR MANAGEMENT SUPPLY AIR MANAGEMENT SUPPLY 1820 E. SHERIDAN AVE. DES MOINES 1A 50316 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/16/2017
CONSOLIDATED MATERIALS ' ) o )

COMPANY CONSOLIDATED MATERIALS COMPANY 600 HOLCOMB DES MOINES 1A 50313 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/16/2017
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY PLUMB SUPPLY CQMPA.NY 2408 E LINCOLN WAY AMES iA 50010 Story Call Miss You Call 11/16/2017
WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 2711 FORD ST AMES 1A 50010 Story Cail Miss You Call 11/16/2017
Clinton County Sanitary Landfill/RCC . Clinton County Sanitary Landfill/RCC 4292 220th Street Clinton 1A 52732 Clinton Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
COMFORT PRODUCTS COMFORT PRODUCTS 4101 N.W. 121 STREET URBANDALE 1A 50323 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
Consolidated Supply Consolidated Supply 600 Holcomb Ave DES MOINES 1A 50313 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
DEY DISTRIBUTING DEY DISTRIBUTING 3123 99TH STREET URBANDALE 1A 50322 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
Dubugue Metropolitan Area Solid Dubuque Metropolitan Area Solid Waste 2

Waste Agency Agency 14501 Highway 20 West Dubuque 1A 52002 Dubugque Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
FIRST SUPPLY FIRST SUPPLY 4949 CHAVENELLE DR DUBUQUE 1A 52002 Dubuque Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
First Supply First Supply : 4949 Chavenelle Road DUBUQUE 1A 52002 Dubugque Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
Franklin Energy Services Franklin Energy Services 11166 Aurora Avenue Urbandale 1A 50322 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
Gustave A Larson::: GUSTAVE A LARSON 802 SOUTH JEFFERSON MASON CITY 1A 50401 Cerro Gordo Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
HALVORSON Trane HALVORSON Trane 2165 N.W.108TH ST. SUITE A CLIVE 1A 50325 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
Harmilton ¢o RCC Hamilton co RCC 2605 McMurry Ave Wehbster City 1A 50595 Hamilton Call Miss'You Call 11/21/2017
Hayman's Westside Ace Hardware Hayman's Westside Ace Hardware 1716 W. 4th Street Davenport 1A 52802 Scott Call Miss You Call 1172172017
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO 11000 JUSTIN DR URBANDALE 1A 50322 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
LENNOX Lennox Industries Inc. 4301-121ST STREET URBANDALE 1A 50323 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
LENNOX Lennox Industries Inc. 1402 EAST MAIN STREET MARSHALLTOWN iA 50158 Marshall Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
Metro Waste Authority/RCC Metro Waste Authority/RCC 1105 PRAIRE DRIVE S.W. BONDURANT 1A 50035 Poik Call Miss You Cal} 11/21/2017
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 4519TH ST S.W. MASON CITY 1A 50401 Cerro Gordo Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 208SE9THST PELLA 1A 50219 Marion Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 1622 NE 51ST AVE DES MOINES 1A 50313 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
Plumb Supply Company Plumb Supply Company 1565 Cardinal Ave. Fort Dodge 1A 50501 Webster Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
R.E.MICHEL CO R.E. Michel ; 8645 Northwest Boulevard Davenport 1A 52806 Scott ~ Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
REPUBLIC COMPANY REPUBLIC COMPANY 737 CHARLOTTE STREET DAVENPORT 1A 52803 Scott Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
Total Maintenance; Inc Total Maintenance, Inc 1017 State Street Bettendorf 1A 52722 2 Scott Call Miss Yol Call 11/21/2017
TRANE Trane Parts 4801 Grand Avenue Davenport 1A 52807 Scott Call Miss You Call 1172172017
United Refrigeration UNITED REFRIGERATION 927 8TH STREET DES MOINES 1A 50309 Polk Call Miss You Call 1172172017
Wayne Dennis Supply Wayne Dennis Supply 319 New York Ave Des Moines 1A 50313 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017
WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY.CO 3155 99TH ST URBANDALE iA 50322 Polk Call Miss You Call 11/21/2017







Towa

2017 Collection Location Summary Report

M17958

M17955

M10346

M19568

M10326

M12032

M17012
M12997

M14123

M14127

M17352

M1408%

M14088

Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
‘Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
HHW

HVAC Contractor

HHW
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

HVAC Contractor
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

HHW
HVAC Contractor
HHW

HVAC Contractor
HHW
HHW

HVAC Contractor
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

Wholesaler
HHW

HVAC Contractor
Retailer

HHW
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

Wholesaler

Wholesaler

Dennis Company Inc.
Dennis Company Inc.
Dennis Company Inc.
DENNIS SUPPLY CO
DENNIS SUPPLY CO
DENNIS SUPPLY CO
DENNIS SUPPLY CO
DEY DISTRIBUTING
DEY DISTRIBUTING
DEY DISTRIBUTING
Dickinson RCC

Don Sorensen
Dubugue Metropolitan Area
Solid Waste Agency
Dubugue Supply
Dubuque Supply
Farrell's Heating & Air
Conditioning Inc.
Ferguson

First Supply

FIRST SUPPLY

First Supply

Floyd-Mitchell-Chickasaw Solid
Waste Mgmt Agency/RCC
Franklin Energy Services
Fremont Co RCC

G JURGENSEN SCRAP DIVISION,
LLC

Great River Waste

Great River Waste

Gubbels One Hour Heating and
A/C

GUSTAVE A LARSON

GUSTAVE A LARSON

GUSTAVE A LARSON

GUSTAVE A LARSON

GUSTAVE A LARSON

GUSTAVE A"LARSON CO
Habegger Corporation

HALVORSON Trane

Hamilton co RCC

Hanson's Plumbing & Heating
Hayman's Westside Ace
Hardware

Haz Chem center of South East
Iowa/RCC

Heating & Cooling LLC
Heating and Cooling Supply

Heating and Cooling Supply Co

Heating and Cooling Supply Co
HEATING AND COOLING
SUPPLY CO,, INC

HEATING AND COOLING
SUPPLY CO., INC

1107 Jefferson Street
203 30th Street Drive SE
3016 Brady Street
3326 NEBRASKA AVE
300 W 7TH ST.

300 W 7th St

300 W 7thSt
3123 99TH STREET
3727 UNIVERSITY AVE
3727 UNIVERSITY AVE
2260 220th St

1117 Arlington Ave

14501 Highway 20 West
585 White ST / PO Box 117
585 White ST / PO Box 117

405 W. 6th Street
46256th Stsw
3110 Prairie Valley Ct SW
4949 CHAVENELLE DR
4949 Chavenelle Road

3354 330th St
11166 Aurora Avenue
2879 250th St

3155290TH ST
2092 303rd Ave
2092 303rd Ave

1717 Falls Ave

215 9TH STREET NW
2159TH STREET NW
2510 BELL AVENUE
2510 BELL AVENUE

802 SOUTH JEFFERSON
802 SOUTH JEFFERSON
865 33rd Ave, SW

2165 N.W. 108TH ST. SUITE A
2605 McMurry Ave

101 East 5th Street
1716 W. 4th Street
13758 Washington Road
255 Prospect PI SW
3100 Delaware Avenue
3100 Delaware Avenue

16935 210th Street

16935 210th Street

Burlington
Cedar Rapids
Davenport
COUNCIL BLUFFS
SIOUX CITY
SIOUX CITY
SIOUX CITY
URBANDALE
WATERLOO
WATERLOO
Milford
Davenport

Dubugue
Dubuque
Dubugque

Stoux City
Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
DUBUQUE
Dubuque

Elma
Urbandale
Sidney

FREDERICKSBURG
Ft Madison
Ft. Madison

Waterloo
CEDAR RAPIDS
CEDAR RAPIDS
DES MOINES
DES MOINES
MASON CITY
MASON CITY
Cedar Rapids

CLIVE

Webster City
Spencer
Davenport
West Burlington
WATERLOO
Cedar Rapids
Des Moines

Des Moines '

Davenport

Davenport

52601
52403
52803
51501
51103
51103
51103
50322
50701
50701
51351
52803

52002
52001
52001

51103
52404
52404
52002
52002

50628
50322
51652

50630
52627
52627

50701
52405
52405
50321
50321
50401
50401
52404

50325
50595
51301
52802
52655
50703
52404
50313
50313
52804

52804

319:752:5438
319-366-3351
563-324:0435
712-322-8824
712:255-1624
712-255-1624
712-255-1624
515-252-7152
319-232-8998
319-232-8998
712-338-4786
(515) 419-2806

563-557-8220
319-557-7777

- 319-557:7777

712-233-3005
319-393-5660
319-294-5332
563 582-1895
563-582-1895

641-982-4288
515-650-6638
712-243-1991

563-237-6610
641-357-5452
641-357-5452

319-287-9196
319-364-4441
319:364.4441
515-283-2021
515.283-2021
641-423-1808
262-542:0200
319-363-4328
515-270-0004
563-589-1720
712:262-1514
563-323-8553
319-753-8758
(319)298-1078
(319) 215-8376
(319)215-8376
(563) 391-4460

(563) 391-4460

117272017

3/8/2017

2/15/2017

1/27/2017

12/20/2016

12/6/2017

8/2/2017
2/6/2017

9/14/2017

1/26/2017

8/31/2017

5/26/2017

6/1/2017

12

104

45

25

18

23

11

0.0186

0.0434

0.8742

0.0372

0.4216

0.186

0.0868
0.0062

0.1116

0.0372

0.1736

0.0744

0.031



Iowa

2017 Collection Location Summary Report

M14090

M12961

M18688

M19286

M15972

M15973
M15973
M15973

M14281
M14281
Mi4281

M13712
M13712
M13712
M13712

M10237
M14282

M13024

M13024

M10434

M10435

M10435

Wholesaler

Wholesaler
HHW

HHW

Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
‘Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
HHW

Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

HVAC Contractor

HHW
HHW
HHW
HHW
HHW
HHW

Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

Wholesaler

HEATING AND COOLING
SUPPLY CO., INC

HOSIER REFRIGERATION
SUPPLY

IOWA CITY RCC

Jowa City RCC

10WA WHOLESALE SUPPLY
Johnstone Supply
Johnstone Supply
Johnstone Supply
Johnstone Supply
Johnstone Supply
Johnstone Supply

JOHNSTONE SUPPLY # 230
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY #155
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY #155
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY #155
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY #155
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY #155
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO -
CLOSED

KELLY SUPPLY COMPANY
Kretschmer Tredway Co.
Landfill of North lowa/RCC
Lennox Industries Inc.
Lennox Industries Inc.
Lennox Parts Plus

Lennox Parts Plus

Leonard Smith

Mahaska Co RCC

Metro Waste Authority/RCC
Metro Waste Authority/RCC
Metro Waste Authority/RCC
Metro Waste Authority/RCC
Monona Co. RCC

NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY,

INC.

NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY,

INC.

NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY,

INC.

NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY,

INC.

16935 210th Street

3900 HEBL AVE. S.W.

3900 Hebl Ave SW

3110 S. 6th Street

2701 Ford Street

5040 Blairs Forest Way NE
5040 Blairs Forest Way NE

5040 BLAIRS FOREST WAY,
SUITEA

2661 Geraldine Road
2661 Geraldine Road
2661 Geraldine Road
2661 Geraldine Road
2661 Geraldine Road
5001 N BRADY STREET
5001 North Brady Street
5001 N BRADY STREET
5001 N BRADY STREET
5001 N BRADY STREET
1401 CUNNINGHAM DR.
1401 CUNNINGHAM DR.
1401 CUNNINGHAM DR.
1401 CUNNINGHAM DR.
1401 CUNNINGHAM DR.
11000 JUSTIN DR
11000 JUSTIN DR
11000 JUSTIN DR

2661 Geraldine Road

711-14th St - CLOSED
1502 17TH AVENUE EAST
220 E9th St

15942 Killdeer Ave

1402 EAST MAIN STREET
4301 -121ST STREET

891 40th Ave #4

4406 Vintage Lane

2979 Hwy 63

1105 Prairie Drive SW
1105 Prairie Drive SW
1105 PRAIRE DRIVE S.W.
1105 Prairie Drive SW
31342 Hwy 37

1721 DEAN AVE
1721 DEAN AVE
1721 DEAN AVE

1721 DEAN AVE

Davenport

DES MOINES
IOWA CITY
Towa City

MARSHALLTOWN

Ames

Cedar Rapids
Cedar Rapids
DES MOINES
DES MOINES
DES. MOINES

CEDAR RAPIDS

Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
Waterloo
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
SIOUX CITY
SIOUX CITY
SIOUX CITY
SIOUX CITY
SIOUX CITY
URBANDALE
URBANDALE
URBANDALE
Waterloo

Bettendorf
OSKALOOSA
Dubuque
Clear Lake

MARSHALLTOWN

URBANDALE
Bettendorf
DAVENPORT
Waterloo
Oskalaosa
Bondurant
Bondurant
BONDURANT
Bondurant
Turin

DES MOINES

DES MOINES

DES MOINES

DES MOINES

FEEERF BEEFEEFFEEFRR B

PEERFRERFEEEEESR

1A

FEEEREESESEEERESR

ES

5

52804

50315
52246
52246
50158
50010
52402
52402
50322
50300
50322

52402
50703
50703
50703
50703
50703
52806
52806
52806
52806
52806
51106
51106
51106
51106
51106
50322
50322
50322
50703

52722
52577
52001
50428
50158
50323
52722
52806
50701
52577
50035
50035
50035
50035
51040

50316

50316

50316

50316

(563) 391-4460

319 887-6160
319 887-6160
641-752-45S85
515-233-5596
913-294-3140
913-294-3140

319-233-0525
319-233.0525
319-233.0525
319-233-0525
319-233-0525
319-233-0525
402-339-2342
563-388-7777
402-339-2342
402-339-2342
402-339-2342
(712) 204-4683
(712) 2044683
(712) 204-4683
(712) 2044683
(712) 2044683
515-253-0000
515-253-0000
515-253-0000
319-233-0525

319-355-6425
641-672-2505
319-582-1895
641-357-5452
515-754-4546
515-251-4420
(563) 214-7033

(515) 720-2241
641-673-9266
515-967-5512
515-967-5512
515-333-4431
515-967-5512
712-420-2102

515-564-0437
515-564-0437
515-564-0437

515-564-0437

7/18/2017

9/28/2017

6/12/2017

2/13/2017

2/9/2017

9/22/2017
8/23/2017

10/24/2017

12/4/2017
8/15/2017
3/31/2017
9/27/2017
12/8/2017
11/2/2017
8/16/2017
1/26/2017
12/5/2017

2/6/2017

9/7/2017

2/7/2017
11/7/2017

2/13/2017

o

NN O WNOo

-

21

116

57

92
139
156
174

78
119

78

77

84
109

68
26

37

32

70

57

0.031

0.1364

093

0.5394

0.868

0.8618
0.8432
0.9672

1.1036
0.4836
0.8618

0.7378

0.775
0.8494
0.8804

0.6696
0.3038

0.279

0.2046

0.7812

0.6324

0.7378
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M17326

M14092

M14080

M19399

M13021

M13035

M13013

M13019

M01001

M10202

M16582

HHW

HHW

HHW

Wholesaler
HHW

Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

Wholesaler

Wholesaler

Wholesaler

Wholesaler
HHW

HHW
Wholesaler

HHW

HHW
Wholesaler
HVAC Contractor
HHW

HHW

HHW

HHW

HHW
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
HVAC Contractor
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler
Wholesaler

Northern Plains Regional
Collection Center
Northern Plains Regional
Collection Center

NW lowa Area Solid Waste
Agency/RCC

0'Connor Company :
OTTUMWA/WAPELLO RRC
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
Plumb Supply Company
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
Plumb Supply Company
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
Plumb Supply Company
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
Plumb Supply Company
Plumb Supply Company
PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY
PLUMBERS SUPPLY CO.
PLUMBING & HEATING
WHOLESALE :
PLUMBING & HEATING
WHOLESALE

PLUMBING & HEATING
WHOLESALE
PLUMBING & HEATING
WHOLESALE

Plymotith Co. SWARCC

Prairie Solid Waste Agency/RCC

R.E. Michel

Rathbun Area Solid Waste
Commission/RCC
Rathbun Area Solid Waste
Commission/RCC
REPUBLIC COMPANY
Sam McVeigh

Scott Co RCC

Scott Co RCC

SEMCO RCC

SEMCO RCC

Sioux City Citizen Convenience

Center

Sioux City Winnelson
Sioux City Winnelson
Total Maintenance, Inc
Trane Parts

UNITED REFRIGERATION
UNITED REFRIGERATION
UNITED REFRIGERATION
United Refrigeration
United Refrigeration

3101 W 18th Street
3101 W 18th Street

4540 360th Street
44551215t St

2415 EMMA ST.

2408 E'LINCOLN WAY
2408 E LINCOLN WAY
4700 "]" ST.S.W.

1622 NE 51ST AVE
1565 Cardinal Ave.

225 E PRENTISS

225 E PRENTISS

436 2nd Ave NE

207 lowa AveE

45 19th St. SW

4519TH ST 5.W.

20B SE 9TH ST

3010 18th Street

3338 West Airline Hwy.
920 SE FRONTIER RD
72 COMMERCIAL DRIVE

1212 HEINE AVE
1410 N. MAIN AVE NE

840 GORDON DR

HWY 18 & 71, 4135 4TH AVE
Ww.

34898 150th Street

1774 Lark Ave
8645 Northwest Boulevard

3020 McCarty Street

3020 McCarty Street

737 CHARLOTTE STREET
2027 330th'Street

11555 110th Ave

11555 110th Ave

29997 Hwy 78

29997 Hwy 78

5800 28th Street
204 Jowa St.

204 Jowa St.

1017 State Street
4801 Grand Avenue
515 8TH AVE. S.E.
515 8TH AVE. S.E.
927 8TH STREET
4404 121st Street
4404 121st Street

Spencer
Spencer

Sheldon
Urbandale
OTTUMWA
AMES

AMES

CEDAR RAPIDS
DES MOINES
Fort Dodge
I0WA CITY
IOWA CITY

Le Mars
MARSHALLTOWN
Mason City
MASON CITY
PELLA

Spirit Lake
Waterloo
WAUKEE
IOWA CITY

CARROL
SIOUX CENTER
SIOUX CITY

SPENCER
Lemars

Creston
Davenport

Centerville

Centerville
DAVENPORT
Walker
DAVENPORT
DAVENPORT
Richland
Richland

Sioux City
Sioux City
Sioux City
Bettendorf
Davenport
CEDAR RAPIDS
CEDAR RAPIDS
DES MOINES
Urbandale
Urbandale

51301

51301

51201
50323
52501
50010
50010
52404
50313
50501
52240
52240
51031
50158
50401
50401
50219
51360
50703
50263
52246

51401

51250

51101

51301
51031

50801
52806

52544

52544
52803
52352
52804

52804

52585
52585

51105
51101
51101
52722
52807
52401
52401
50309
50323
50323

(712) 580-7277
(712) 580-7277

712-324-4026
(515) 252-7171
641-982-4288
515-233-5737
515-233-5737
319-366-7891
515-262-9511
5155738161
319-351-1004
319-351-1004
712-546-8129
641-753-2847
641-423-0164
641-423-0164
641-620-1406
712-336-0787
319-236-1511

‘(515)987-2802

(319) 338-3601
712-792-9419
712-722-4628
712-252-4714

712-580-4544
712-546-6071

641-347-5022
563-386-3874

641-437-7279

641-437-7279
563-322-6204
(515) 783-8302
319-381-1300
319-381-1300
319-456-6171
319-456:6171

712-279-6222
(712) 252-3488
(712) 252-3488
563-449.5825
563-468-4930
319:363-8219
319-363-8219
515-288-7211
515-288-7211
515:288-7211

1/26/2017

11/20/2017

11/22/2017

5/8/2017

1/25/2017

10/5/2017

4/10/2017

11/9/2017

5/3/2017

9/29/2017

6/21/2017

12

126

155

22

71

24

137

19

0.0744

0.0372

0.0062

0.93

1.0602

0.1364

0.6138

0.155

0.9858

0.1302

0.031
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WASTE COMMISSION OF SCOTT

M13030 HHW COUNTY 5640 Carey Ave Davenport 1A 52807 12/5/2017 52 0.5766
WASTE COMMISSION OF SCOTT
M13030 HHW COUNTY 5640 Carey Ave Davenport 1A 52807 1/6/2017 52 0.4154
WASTE COMMISSION OF SCOTT
HHW COUNTY 5640 Carey Ave Davenport 1A 52807
Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CLOVE 1A 50325
Wholesaler Wayne Dennis Supply 319 New York Ave Des Moines 1A 50313  515-244-1105
Wholesaler Wayne Dennis Supply 319 New York Avenue Des Moines 1A 50313  515-244-1105
M10217 Wholesaler Wayne Dennis Supply 319 New York Ave Des Moines 1A 50313  515-244-1105 2/1/2017 0 0
Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 2711 FORD ST AMES 1A 50010  515-233-3339
M14076 Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 319 NEW YORK AVE DES MOINES 1A 50313  515-244-1105 11/29/2017 5 0.062
Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 319 NEW YORK AVE DES MOINES 1A 50313 515-244-1105
Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 315599TH ST URBANDALE 1A 50322 515-279-9378
Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 540 ANSBOROUGH AVE WATERLOO 1A 50701 +~319-291-2061
M14079 Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 540 ANSBOROUGH AVE WATERLOO 1A 50701  319-291-2061 10/24/2017 14 0.093
Other WEST BRANCH, I0WA, 1892 DELTA AVE. WEST BRANCH 1A 5235B "~ 'NONE
WINTERBUTTON SUPPLY-
Wholesaler CLOSED 540 ANSBOROUGH AVE WATERLOO 1A 50701
HHW Woodbury Co RCC 2210 Ida Ave Moville 1A 50139 - 712-873-3837







lowa

2017 Collection Location Bin Receipt

Rathbun Area Solid Waste
M13035 HHW Commission/RCC 3020 McCarty Street Centerville 52544  641-437-7279 10/5/2017 0 22 0.1364
CB Household Hazardous Waste
M13039 HHW Agency 1805 Linden Street Cherokee 1A 51012 712-225-3749 10/13/2017 0 5 0.031
M15973 Wholesaler JOHNSTONE SUPPLY #155 2661 Geraldine Road Waterloo 1A 50703 - 319-233-0525 10/24/2017 0 156 0.9672
M14079 Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 540 ANSBOROUGH AVE WATERLOO 1A 50701  319-291-2061 10/24/2017 0 14 0.093
M13712 Wholesaler JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO 1401 CUNNINGHAM DR. SIOUX CITY 1A 51106  (712) 2044683 11/2/2017 3 84 0.8494
NICHOLS CONTROLS & SUPPLY,
M10435 Wholesaler INC. 1721 DEAN AVE DES MOINES 1A 50316  515-564-0437 11/7/2017 0 70 0.6324
M13019 HHwW SEMCO RCC 29997 Hwy 78 Richland 1A 52585 °© 319-456-6171 11/9/2017 0 24 0.155
M14092 Wholesaler PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 2408 E LINCOLN WAY AMES 1A 50010  515-233-5737 11/20/2017 0 6 0.0372
M11875 ‘Wholesaler AIR MANAGEMENT SUPPLY 1820 E. SHERIDAN AVE. DES MOINES 1A 50316 515 564-0311 11/22/2017 0 22 0.186
M14080 Wholesaler PLUMB SUPPLY COMPANY 225 E PRENTISS 10WA CITY 1A 52240  319-351-1004 11/22/2017 0 1 0.0062
M17958 Wholesaler Dennis Company Inc. 1107 Jefferson Street Burlington 1A 52601  319-752-5438 11/27/2017 0 3 0.0186
M14076 Wholesaler WAYNE DENNIS SUPPLY CO 319 NEW YORK AVE DES MOINES 1A 50313  515-244-1105 11/29/2017 0 5 0.062
M14281 ‘Wholesaler JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO 5001 N BRADY STREET DAVENPORT 1A 52806 - ~402-339-2342 12/4/2017 0 174 1.1036
M14282 Wholesaler JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO 11000 JUSTIN DR URBANDALE 1A 50322  515-253-0000 12/5/2017 17 26 0.3038
WASTE COMMISSION OF SCOTT
M13030 HHW COUNTY 5640 Carey Ave Davenport 1A 52807 12/5/2017 0 52 0.5766
Farrell's Heating & Air
M12032 HVAC Contractor Conditioning Inc. 405 W. 6th Street Sioux City 1A 51103  712-233-3005 12/6/2017 0 25 0.186
M13712 Wholesaler JOHNSTONE SUPPLY CO 1401 CUNNINGHAM DR. SIOUX CITY 14 51106~ (712) 204-4683 12/8/2017 2 77 0.775




